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NOTICE 

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE 
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION 
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED . 
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR 
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ 
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION 
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS 
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST 
COPIES AVAILABLE. 
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It is considered possible that in view of 
the widespread interest in the DAVIS case and the 
proliferation of ANGELA DAVIS Defense Committees, many 
of which are communist-sponsored or controlled, 1n various 
sections of the country that the NAACP in some other 
local_areas may be involved in these Defense Committees. 

If the Bureau is in possession of such 
information indioating local NAACP participation, 
appropriate counterintelligence action to call"the 
attention of the Nati nal Of ice o o·thi 
fact could result i 
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3/1Vl14· J 
1 .·ire,· Pittsburgh #00-15986) 

------ · · i.t"\ r:Ji·HJ ·•. 

Director, FBI (100-449698) ,3q .-'.: { . l -

COINTELPRO 
(HD LEFT IIOVEICBIIT) 

RePGlet 2/25/71. 

Authority granted to recontact 
to furnish him with public source inform 
to the arrest and conviction of 
oD a charge of resisting arrest 
anti-Vietnaa de110nstration in Pittsburgh, •• '/referenced letter. 

OD the occasion of your contact with!M impress 
upon hi• the necessity for maiataining the Bureau nterest 
iD this matter in the strictest confidence. .. 
1 - 100-452697 (Houston) . rl DPW:jla 

~ 
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UNITED STATES GOV! Y..tENT 

Me1norandum 
• ' '-

TO. ' ·_: .·,tIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) 
•j. i .•.. . .. . ' ' ' 

-:~1~~ PITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P) 

c-'-" , 

DATE: 
2/25/71 ·J . I . -- . ' ,._.' . : .. , . ,· -.. 

.···. ,·· ...... · ~ 

:·\t .. -: . -: .... : . \ " •.... . . 
SUBJECT:~OINTELPRO ,_ NEW LEFT ---- .. 

• .·• ·. 
Re Pittsburgb airtel to the Bureau dated 5/1/70, 

captioned as above. 

..... 

I : 

.. :r· furnisb 
"\ 

-~ 
i (BUFILB: I 

,, ,11 '"neci and reliable "•.) 

r,J Pitts-ur h 
1 at the ~ 

I 

to ne attention oft 
administration questions con­

continuing as a professor 

Asset out in Pittsburgb letter dated 7/28/70, 
captioned as abov this information was furnished to 

and on 7;16/70, be indicated that he 
n 1.n ormea y the UP administration that ......... 

contract with UP would n?t be renewed in the fa~ 

On 12/21/70,~was convicted in Allegheny 
County Criminal Court ~rge of Resisting Arrest while 
participating in an anti-Vietnam demonstration in Pittsburgh 
on 10/15/69. He received a one-year suspended sentence, and 

•' 

·-· 

was required to pay cos ts of the cas.e...
33 

. , . . .. ,-. . 
lit.Ii· // . ,",'•/ ·,· /·· 

/I :_,,. . 
Bureau authority is.r.ifWested to recontac~ 

concerning ....... and furnish this additional~nf r~ 
relating t~rest and conviction to him. has 
been extremely cooperative in this matter in th past, nd has 

· exhibited a concern about the continued employment of-at 
UP. · 

ra-Bureau (RII) J'f._ - Pittsburgh 
... U!C/saf 

(4)· 

.• --r-- -.-·-· • -­
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., '" . -... . .... . :. 
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PG 100-15986" 
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The Bureau has·previously approved the use"ot·? 
under· the captioned ·program as ·we11 ··as under~·----~­

·"cO LPRO - BLACK EXTREMIST" Program. This matter will 
be handled in a most discreet manner, and·~ill be 
advised that absolutely no mention of any ~rest is 
to be made to anyone. 

No action will be taken without Bureau authority, 
and "the.Bureau will be advised of any tangible results • . .. 

:.,_· . . .. 

J. 2 
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UNITED STATES '- )ilNMENT •• , . ,_.,i 

Memorandum 
DATE: ···9/10/70 

COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT ----_._ ... 
J • 

Re Pittsburgh teletype dated 8/12/70, 
as above._ 

J.S 

requests Bureau 
established -and 

contact 
vho 
and 

fur :,11 o 
Regional Coalition Conference being held at the 
of Pittsburgh 8/15 and 16/70. • 

a ley 
University 

. .. . . . . 
As a result of this contact ....... was 

in contact vith officials at the UP co~ 

•&°' ~-c:,:...~· 
~~-Y 

. ~• . 
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T ~' ro-.,.,, r:i -·-... 

•• ' l '-.. ... J 

B/12/70 l'ICF 

f YO 

~/FROM 
! 

(100-449698) 

TSBURGH 100-15986) 3P 

11/,--- .. 
·~~INTELP~ NEW LEFT• 

RE PITTSBURGH TEL TO BUREAU, CLEVELAND AND OTHERS DATED 

AUGUST TEN, LAST, AND CAPTIONED• OHIO VALLEY REGIONAL COALI• 

.. noN CONFERENCE, PITTSBURGH, PA., AUGUST FIFTEEN - SIXTEEN, 

NINETEEN SEVENTY; IS - l"IISCELLANEOus.· 

• 

THE PEACE A ND FREEDOM CENTER, PITTSBURGH , PA • , IN COO PERA• 

TION WITH NUMEROUS PITTSBURGH PEACE, LABOR AND CIVIL RIGHTS 

ORGANIZATIONS IS SPONSORING THE OHIO VALLEY REGIONAL COALITION 

CONFERENCE AT THE UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH <UP), PI TTS8URGH, 

PA•, AUGUST FIFTEEN • SIXTEEN, NEXT. CONFERENCE IS AN OUT• 

GROWTH OF THE NEW MOBILIZATION COMMITTEE TO END THE WAR IN 

VIETNAl'l EMERGENCY ACTION CONF:ERENCE, HELD IN "IILWAUKEE, WIS., 
; ; -. ;,: !.•.: 

C 'II I ·• 
JUNE TWENTY -SEVEN • TWENTY ;..rIGHT, LAST, AND AS A PRELUDE TO 

NATIONAL MEETING ~CH7~uLfD·lftT~~BER TWELVE •THIRTEEN, NEXT• 

TKE REGIONAL CONFERENCE RfPORTEDLY INCLUDES REPRESENTATIVES OF (J' 
END PAGE ONE ;~1fz /&'•) •,'·~ .2S..: ,:fr-If 

J ~f)_~/ .//,? n AUG 141970 ~ '' ·t 

-A-U-G201970 r--------- - -t:.i ~--·-·,·11· ... · ··· c·:,· ·· ... ___ ...... _ ,;._':~. l 
•• 

( a c ---·: ? j :· I ... , ~ ,. .. ·., .... -_-.. --~--
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-· • ...... • .-
• 

____ (_ 
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PAGE TWO 

ORGANIZATIONS FROM WEST VIRGINIA, OHIO, WESTERN-CENTRAL PENN­

SYLVANIA, AND PROBABLY MICHIGAN, AND IS BEING HELD FOR THE 

PURPOSE OF FURTHER ORGANIZING AND IMPLEMENTING PROGRAMS ES­

TABLISHED DURING THE MIL~AUKEE CONFERENCE. 

BUREAU AUTHORITY 15 REQUESTED TO CONTAC~ 

___ AND ESTABLISHED AND RELIABLE CONTACT, WHO IS 

1>.ND 'FURNIS~ TO HIM INFORMA­

TION CONCERNING THIS REGIONAL CONFERENCE, INCLUDING THE 'FACT 

THAT AMONG SPONSORING ORGANIZATIONS ARE THE NATION~L COMMITTEE 

• 10 COMBA,l FASCISl'l, A PITTSBURGH FRONT GROUP OF THE BLACK 

PAN'l:-HER PARTY; AND YOUNG WORKERS LIBERATION LEAGUE, A COl'll'IUNIST 

PARTY YOUTH GROUP; AND THE REVOLUTIONARY SOCIALIST UNION, 

FORMERLY THE UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH CHAPTER OF STUDENTS FOR 

A DEl'lOCRATIC SOCIETY. IT WILL BE SUGGESTED TO 

END PAGE Tl,IO 

-·- ... .. - . ,. ... "..,,: . .. . . ·- .-·-. 
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, . • ... - ••• ( ,, __ _ 

r- , 
PAGE T\EE 

~r~~BEEN PREVIOUSLY UTILIZED IN THE COUNTERINTELLI• 

GENCE IRZ::fl AND HAS AL~AYS BEEN EXTREl'IELY COOPERATIVE AND 

DISCREET. UACB, HE WILL BE CONTACTED AUGUST THIRTEEN, NEXT. 

END 

IIJl'I FBI liA 
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;;;;; ;;;ES JmMEl'IT 
Memorandum 

• 

• 
CE,, FBI (100-449698) ::", ,;.;~ . ·-.: 
. •.• • · •• :··. • •• : .... _.· .. \,.: .. • :·.:.:; . • : i. 

DATE:7/28/70 

c, ~2ITTSB0RGH (100-15986) (P) fl2>h 
. ~. .. -

. . . . ~ 

• IUllJECT:COIJ{l'ELPRO - NEW LEFI' 
... -·------- ·-·----·-· -

..,!:-.". : • · Be Pittsburgh letter to Bureau dated 12/31/69; . 
,;•!. ·.,/·· .·Pittsbtirch teletype to Bureau dated 3/31/70; · Pittsburgh letter .. 

.. · to Bureau· dated 3/31/70; Bureau letter· to Pittsburgh dated :·.: ·: .. · · 
If.,-· 4/23/70; ·Pittsburgh airtel to Bureau dated 5/1/70; and · · 

~ Jr Bureau letter to Pittsburgh dated 5/15/70. /,A 
_-· ·, 1. Potential Counterintelligence Action!} ' 

. , . ·,· .. 

. - , .. .. .... 

_..-_!· There appears to be good potential for counter-
• .,!7_. '.'·intelligence acti_on against the Peace and Freed0111 Center. :.: .. ·· · · '· .. 

. : ·.:s·(PFC), 618 South Millvale Aven.ue, Pittsburgh, Pll., and the ... __ .·•. ·s · · 
· · ·/·.-".'":Revolutionary Socialist Union (RSV), Vni versi_ty d Pittsburgh 
;·-' (VP),Pittsburgb.l,f · 

, 
The RSU is a campus-approved student organization 

at the·VP. The RSU allows both students and non-students as 
JD embers, contrary to VP policy. It is proposed tba t an 
established source at the VP be furnished this infonation on 
a confidential basis so that VP officials can challenge RSV 
leaders in this regard, and, possibly, cause the RSU to restrict 
its membership to VP students. 

/;,.B~a "J tR~ 
'- 2-Pi ttsburgh 

·~ . : r r :'i i 1 . r, ., , 

.•. ,. , . :n~C-01 

,;,. " . ·-~~---, .. 
.TD!/clw 
.J 4l · .'. "~; :{ ... : . 

·~.,; r / \ . . .. ~ ·,. . . 
. O,c·!!ie!. '.';;.f1Z.0Rl!J~ ~O. ~ 
. w, •.. .,., •• {· o'~ c:r .,_ ---;:;:::.~.... pl--. ....,.... ~ . . . .. , "'• ....... _..,._,,,._::;__--..! '-i> t.:.! r, :'! •.• •• •- ••• "; . ., ...... ,, ..... .. llllf•" ...,.~.-t:-.:. ....... --~.:,'i!.:...._·..:.= :;.;.''~·--

Lct>/G t;. /J/ sJ:;7/77 
((0,'!FI" 

Bu.J U.S. Sa~i111,1 Bondi R,1,11/arl,J on tht P 

L 
. .. . . . 
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r··,"':~~mdaUom retat~s,wml'Bxe propos•I• •111 '11·· I 

\_mitt.ed to Bureau when full details nave -been for111u.lated.; 

-. 

• 

' I 

2. Pending Counterintelligence Action 

At present, Pittsburgh does not bave any pending 
counterintelligence action. . , . 

. H· •' .. 
3. Tangi&le Results 

On 4/1/70 shed and 
reliable source at ., Pittsburgh, 
was furnished informa ioo re Q :11e o rence schedulld 

\ 
at CBrnegie-Mellon University (C-MU), Pittsburgh, Pa., 1/3-5/70, 
as outlined in retel dated 3/31/70. This offt:e anticipated that 

-armed with this information, could.prevent this conference 
~eing held at C-MU. 

I : On 4/3/70,- advised th t he had furnished informa-
: ,.,elative to pro~onference 
i I and that the C-MU Administrati 1aa 1eu i~ a ,eel permission for the conference. When the originators of 

· the conference were informed tbat,.1>-MU bad cancelled permission 
for the conference, they protested C-MU's decision, claiming, 
among other things, that C-MU bad ren~ged on its promise that 
the conference could be held on its campus. The C-MU Administra­
tion relented by allowing the conference to be held as scheduled 
provided the conference did not include the planning of strategy 

:, for the Gulf Action Project, a project intended to disrupt the 
I 4/28/l), stockholders meeting of the Qilf 011 Corporation, 
! scheduled to be held at Pittsburgh. 
• 

-2-
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-roo-_15986 

~ :further plans o:r counterintelligence action against 
'- this time. 

On 5/21/70, above, was :furnished 
information concernin as contained in 
reairtel dated 5/1/70. · advised that be bad 
been in contact vitb he inistration and bad questioned 
the desirability of continuing as a Professor of 
Economics at the VP. s,M!ate t be bad been info:i:ued 
by the VP Administrat on tha cont~act with the 
UP would not be renewed upon s termination this :tall. 
Pittsburgh will continue to follow this matter to its conclusion 
before claiming a tangible result in connection with this 
program. 

lcONFl::lENTIAU 

,. 

'i 
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6/15/70 : ,f _ -· 
·, I 

B.,6el~ttsbur1b (1~0;15986) 
~ Rc.C·~I. . f rector, FBI (100-449698)-'.?: i- } G:. 
'- . 

COIJf'J'ELPRO - RE'1r LEFT 

e.··' . 
, 1· • \ Reuralrtel 5-1-70. . · J 

Authori t:, granted to contact .,,,, ,, ( ;: 
to furnish hi• with public source infonia on re at1ng to,. J ~-· 

activities at the Vniversit:, of Pittsburgh. i ,... : 

On the occasion of your contact with-you 
are to impress upon him the necessit:, for maint~ the 
Bureau's interest in this 111.atter in the strictest confidence. 

JUm:ka1). 
(4) ~· .~ ., 

!fOTE: : 

source. 

.. 

.. 
.( i 

• ..-1 . ; . 

. l . ~·. / .. 2.~ . .-~~ 
MA1L£D 21 

MAY 151970 

•~ 
I'"~ 

f.t,e/,." 

.. , ... _..:... t.\:J ' 
Tel,. •,-; - I ! I 

' COMM-f'Bl 

::!".;·n 6 JUN "'i ·19 TELETYPE UNITCJ 

- - - -... . . . ¥.;· . • ·.r •.. 
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· · Date: 5/1/70 
1 

·;:~~smll ~ii:,~g ta -·--,--'-----==-'7:'~·· ..,· =,--:--c-~-:---------l· :l.-· . .,.;····f .·;· .:;; . -~ ..... ~. · ~. tj · . (TTP« UI plo,"Mesl or eod•I 

. Via . 4lRTEL I · .. 

. '-----------~-----------------------------------·-L----
· 'i. . 'ro: ~ DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) 

.. );_ :~~: -·;~o~\l--s~~· PITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P) 

.. ... 

, .... : 
. ~. 
'\ 

.. 
,.'-,:. 

. ·4.• · . . .. ,.; . .. ·. 

•:."' .. 
•.· 

I -
i ; . 

0- . 
SUBJECT: ~COINTELPRO-.,. NEW LEFT ···------~ 

(BU FILE: 100-452697), 
at·'tffe University of Pittsburgh {UP), 

Pittsourgh, Pa., has been an active participant in New Left 
demonstrations in Pittsburgh in the recent days. This office· 
believes his stature as. a University Professor undoubtedly 
lends prestige to any such demonstration and his participa-
tion probably results in an increase in the number of demon- L 
strators. Therefore, his removal from his position at the .'J 
UP would be most beneficial. \-, 

·. Bureau authority is requested to conta 
established IP!dreliable source at 

it c: urgh, and furnish• , 1m Jlli.!LJ,_c_ip._Qr-
. " 1~ .. 2.c_r: _niog rela ti.ng_tc...h:i,_s_par~.i.c~pa ti.on 1 n . 

• .. :aemonstrations_,. his. u ic.surrender .. of draft .cai:d.;p_.I>ecember, 
'1_967;-tlfdnis arrest on 10/1.~/69_, on charges _of assaul..t-and · 
battery '-of-a-police-officer, disorderly conduct,. and -resisting 
arrest;-and-his arrest on ..5/23/69, . .at a sit-in at the Duquesne 
Club,-Pi ttsburgh. In addition, ~" a series of articles-in· the 
loca l·-newspaper concerning the "Gulf Project," a planned dis-

. of tt.Gulf Stock Holders meeting which article quotes 
as stating, "Gulf should be state-owned as in Communism" 

ado r inane remarks which cast doubt on his qualifications 
as a Professor. of Economics at a major Universi~y, !111 be// 
furnished to ~ /'. 1J _1f<.f '"i,. "Y - .' 9 - {./) 

' 

-·-- 1--, t t .n=:----~,- / { 
~ Bureau {RM) . ~<c: __ - -- · v/ 

2 - Pittsburgh · ,;·?·· . r( ' I 
l ·- ... 
I . •. ·•. LMC/map 

(4) 

1 e MAY A. 1970 I \k :. -'\ '· 
. LJ.-

Approved: ___________ _ 

" . -;. .. '"';" . 
~-"i·,\ . .:• .•... . -.. ~-~ .. -..:..;.. .... -~ . 

Special AQent in Charge 

' . . . ,,.~ -.--· ----~··· ... ~-...:. - - .,. .·. 
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... . . -• 

' ·-

·-

is known to contribute 
substantia , ~ 1c ecause of a decrease in 

_ State allocated funds during the coming fiscal is 
:J-~··'-''-.facing a financial cris~s and 1'111 robl!bl to 
:'-~_:;;,·· .se - additional private funds-from 
·";<;-; It -..ould be discreetly sug es e 

.,. :: -·-~:. may desire to call to the a en -on _ _ _ 
;,1 1~- :p ·,o,-,1n1stra ion questions concerning the e!sallility471s-111Ad1&.,ry 

of continuing in his present position there, and 
. qu ions concerning his qualifications for such position. 

~:.•_
0

• ._ · · • The Bureau has previously approved the use of . 
::Z.:·~·.: ____ _under captioned program as well as under ·the.•:··,- ·•· . , 

.:: o:. • -· --~nte lligence-Black Nationalist" program; . This matter --·· 
... ,_,:.~_.

1
._<-:_.-11111 be handlr· ~,a 111most ·discreet manner ·to :ilsure there is·- ·:,··¥;a.··,:.-_, 

, <·· · no mistaken ....._,..... infringement on academic freedom. · -. 

. . 

by the Bureau~ has been found to be extremely 
discreet and co ~-a 1ve and he 11111 be advised that absolutely 
no mention of any Bureau interest in this matter is to be 111&de 
to anyone • 

_-:.} ~;·, .. No action will be taken without Bureau authority , 
-~. \.,-~·-;: ',. and_the Bureau will be advised .of· any taqpble results· : -:~~ ·· ., , .i~_·._._::.:.~·. :·· ... ··· · .. ·_ :--. ·... · -· · · ·· ··- .. · l; •• :- .. ~;--· ·~ .~. :_ ... -~«·:..·.-;r ·;. . . .. .._ ., . .. . .. 
.r •• 

.• .. :. :'!. _ _1,r-· -... ·.• . . ,._.,_ .....• ; . , . -~ . -,. 
,· 

- 2 

. . . 
~· .. '-: ~ . •-•. 
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Oomestic. Intelligence Division 

INF"ORMATIVE NOTE 

Doto 3/31/70 

: COINTELPRO is a code word for the Counter 
in1elligence Program - New Left. 

The New Mobilization Committee to End the 
War in Vietnam is sponsoring demonstrations at 
stockholders meetings of large corporations 
during the period April 20 - 28, 1970, as a protes 
to the military industrial complex and the war. 
One such protest is against Gulf Oil Company, 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

The Gulf Oil Project, the local Pittsburgh 
group which will demonstrate against Gulf Oil, 
has scheduled a planning session for the demon­
stration at Carnegie-Melbn University in 
Pittsburgh. 

Pittsburgh advises in attached that unless 
advised to the contrary it will contact an estab­
lished and reliable source which can suggest to 
authorities at Carnegie-Mel>n University that the 
holding of this plannin session cou e 
of embarrassment to 

ms· source has been used in this 
1e past and has been round reliable. 

RHH:amr / V' } 
L------------=----------''•"l~ !P"' 

; 
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• ·· ~ r.i,~i< 3 1 i8,o /1<··-P 

FBI PITTSBGH TELETYPE ~ 
~140PPI { URGENT 5/31/70 

TO DIRECT Cl00-449698) ·z: 
,/4oM PI SBURGH Cl00-15986> 

......-:..-·----- ...... 
(; . ) . 

\..;.COI ~lELPRO ·• NE_W LEFT 

RE MY TELCALL lHREE THIRTY•ONE INSTANT. 

,...,..­- , .. "' 
,·} . ,;•; ,Y 

. .' v-"l''; J I I 
~ • J , -. I 

- I . • I 
\ , i ) . J I ,, ·. ,' t' { 

A THREE DAY CONFERENCE IS PRESENTLY SCHEDULED TO BE HELD • . 
- :·-.::~· i ,· 

AT CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY <CMU>, PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA,! ·. ·/',~~ 
. . . \ : . 

THIS WEEKEND TO MAKE PLANS FOR THE GULF ACTION PROJECT WHICH ,., f\ 
V PROJECT IS INTENDED T.O DISRUPT THE GULF STOCKHOLDERS MEETING 

IN PITTSBURGH ON APRIL TWENTY EIGHT, NEXT. GULF ACTION PROJECT 

( IS A PART or BUREAU CASE CAPTIONED, .DEMONSTRATIONS APRIL, t. • 

I . 
I 
i 
i • 

1 . 

NINEJEEN SEVENTY TO PROTEST WAR TAXES AND THE PRODUCTION OF WAR 

MATERIAL BY CORPORATION~\1.\1. REC-220 /•: •· ._.:·-__ ~·-'-/) 
BUREAU AUTHORITY IS REQUESTED TO CONTACT 

AN ESTABLISHED AND RELIABLE SOURCE AT 

_- PITTSBURGH, AND FURNISH INFORMATION TO HIM ABOUT 
-~ .7 Af'P. 7 

THE CONFERENCE AT CMU, POINTING OUT THAT THE CONFERENCE DOES --.. ·--· NOT APPEAR TO BE RELATED TO THE EDUCATIONAL FUNCTION OF CMU 

AND SUGGEST lHAT REPRESENTATIVES OF SWELL -
AS SO PITTSBURGH, MAY DESIRE 

---'r,l _j ( ) 

ENDftpG~PiRc:131970 r.:~. CELOAtH rDl TIII Cl~ECTOR 

• . . 
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PAGE TWO 

~MU CONCERNING nlE ADVISIBILITY OF HOLDING THE CONFERENCE THERE. 
-- . 

GOOD CONTACT VITH ~ . . . 
~ . 

- - ·-
- ··-- . ~-~ -,,_..._ . 

- - --
'. ARE KNOWN TO CONTRIBUTE 

-- ------· -----
LARGE SUMS TO CMU AND MEMBERS 

THE POTENTIAL EMBARRASSMENT OF 

.. SUCH A CONFERENCE AT CMU TO 

POINTED OUT T~ 

nlE BUREAU HAS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED USE OF 

WILL BE DISCREETLY 

UNDER 

THE COUNTERINTELLIGENCE DASH BLACK NATIONALIST PROGRAM. HE HAS 

• BEE~ FOUND TO BE EXTREMELY DISCREET AND COOPERATIVE • . 
IN VIEW OF nlE SHORTAGE OF TIME 

AT NOON APRIL ONE NEXT UACB. •P-

lllll!SS ADV1sm TO CO!MARY eY BV~U 

END 

CAH 

fBI VASH DC 

WILL BE CONTACTED 

~-... _ 
• f •• 
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ROU'I'E IN ENVELOPE r~:~, ·~tt•burlb (100-11988) 

l 

REC-126 · , 
Director. n1 (loo-«9698) - ; ·f - I '1 

• 

COill'l'Et.PBO - SD LDT _ <I. 
.:1..-~:. 

a.urlet 1/11/Tl(; • 

Th• Bureau eoocura with 7our obsen-ation that 
fraudulent doCWNDta 8bould be 118ed ID thla prograa •par1DC17. 

I '· 
· It a. noted tbt~ .._n crit1c1&ed b7 

the CollllllWliBt Part7 of West~ylYan1a &Dd that that 
8J"OUP 1a c,ontemplating bold! s re ard1 hia. £ 
pretext telephone call ILaB f 

~d the final outc0111e of this s DO J'• apparent. 
n,rrelt that the final outcome of 7our actions to date 
8hould be ascertained before oonsideri.Jlg further tecboiquea 
Ullder this program. . 

You •hould oontlnue to follow the development• ID 
this Mtter csloael7 and keep th• Bureau adrlaed • 

Tour iatereat ln put1c1pat1Dg ID thls prograa a. 
appreciated an4 ~ou abould continue to Si•• lt ~ur close .. 
attention. 

:kl• ' .~'~ ·~~ .. 
e 
:'i 
:. BarE• 

\ 

c-• u 
...- 1a a .. llber of the J>1str1ct Co-1 ttee of the 

Comaunist Part7 c,f Westera PeJmSJlYania •. ae •aa suspended, for , .•.. 
-='"--'close association with Stadents for a Democratic SOC1et1 and .. ·- __ 
.. ___ ... •e is beiDB considered for a •eari.Dg 117 the Co11J11unist PartJ'" -

Toi._ _ _, 
l>eLood, 

a result of Ilia aistreataent ma.le. Pits b re ted 

....... __ ,Before eons1derfq UJ'" au 
~..:.. action taken. . ~ ==- ~ 1-f.~-
F'•h--- ~ ::.:.-_-_-_-_-, ,~ 
E:': ... i01'PR '30\970 twoJ,, 
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UNITED STATES l:. :)NMENT 

Memorandum 
c: .•. 

TO 

:._•. :··. ··J. 
;-· ... 

-JIJlOM 
~ !~: . 

.....,_~1'0R, FBI {100~449698) 
. . • -- . • ,• • • J' ••• 

C, PIT]'SBJIBGli (100..;15986) (P) 
.. -· ---) 

DAD: 

· .. ~~~1/~~ ·f.-'·,:~L-:~ 
., ' . . •. :· . 

. . 

' 
SUBJECT: , CO INTELPilO 1 

- NEW LEFT ----~---""--·-----~ .... --. 

';'.;(;_ . Re Pittsburgh .letter -1:o Bureau dated 12/31/69 .. 

;0/ .. ·. Referenced -l~tte~- set ·forth· p~oposal that an 
- anonymous letter be mailed to in<'livi, als in the Pittsburgh 

. : ,,. . . 

peace DOVement concerning in a counterintelligence 
act ion directed against the Freedom Center, (P1"1::) 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

,-· ---- -------
.. Upon further reflection and due to recent developments 

..... n the Left -Movement (NU!) "'and changes in the status of · • --· 
• 

O' 
· , it is felt that these counterintelligence · ·: 

, ~ s, as braefly outlined in referenced letter, would at . 
· '.'f this time be unproductive . 

.j ~\:, 
~ I · . , R member of the District Committee 

:· ~ , /of the Co1nr,1unist Party of W_cstern Pennsylvania (Cl'i\'P), uutil 
·.~ ~ his suspension from the CPWP durini; October, 1969, is a11 
~~ active participant in NLII organizations and activities, ~t 
•:.. being noted .that be is a .JDember of both the PFC .and the · 

~ Pittsburgh Veterans for Peace (PVP). -- was suspended 

-.: ·. 
.• J•" •. 

from· the CPWP for his close associatio~Jt1crnbcrs of the 
Weatherman faction, Students for a Democratic Society {SDS). 
Shortly after his susp~nsion from the CPWP, it came totthe 
attention of CPWP leaders that: 

1. -ha<'l c11llo11sly mistreated a fcmnlc CPIVP 
~1ith ~hom he hnd ~ccn living nnd thnt 

2. _,:id rc!'ortcdlv receive:! I! lci:t"r frmr 
~rnm<:?nt requ(?sting tltnt he te!';tify in 
beh,:ilf of th~ Governm~nt. 

:>o,; 

• 

Q . ., ., 
• - ..,, -, (1 nn,.~~n I\ (nr.:) 

Pittsburgh 
. , :·.'. ,., ... 

//· ·-
,.. R£C--~:-,:-·. 

·/// .. · "-;:)- // --
. \ . . . '" 

~

_..- .· .-. . 
. ·' , . . 

.... 
- ..:-· . . .· 

• 

I 

I 

... 
r 
•• 
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. . -... -~ .· " ... 
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,... 

• 
.. ~· 

_, . 
ce-, 

'l) 

_. uri.ig 
ei:,teiii'b~liU , provided housing -at his' 

residence for over twenty fe m~moers of the·weatherman ,.~ 
factiori, SDS, following their arrests at Pittsburgh, Since 
these SDS members ball the run of ~ i,l~nr-~ 11: 
would be readily believed 

. . 

-

' 

i:,; ugges t ion on 
appreciated • 

-· ...... ---. 

{ 

.. ..__·~:...-. 

._ .... _ 
:>-~· 

--

\ . 
I 
I 

i 

.J 

I 
I 
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UNITED STATES G< )'l'MENT 

Memorandum 
·I 

TO 
-~· --~ . 
- .. RC'tor, FBI (100-449698) 

} SAC, ~.!_tt.sburgh (100-15986) 
'·, . 

~' _i' ,./ 
(P) 

SUBJEGT: COINTELPRO ._ NEW LEFT -(.7 ~--\ -\ 

Re Pittsburgh letter to Bureau dated 10/31/69, and 
Bureau letter to Pittsburgh dated 11/14/69. 

l. Potential Counterintelligence Action 

Relet dated 10/31/69, set forth that 
(Bufile 100-452095) and five of his associates ere arrested 
in-apartment on 5/28/69 by the Pittsburgh, Pa., Police 
De~, and charged with Possession and Control of Marijuana 
and Dangerous Drugs. Subsequent to arrest,-and the other 
defendants reportedly received a bearing an'!"l'ffl' bound over ·· 
for the Allegheny County Grand Jury. The defendants were 
indicted by the Grand Jury and will appear in court possibly 
in 1970. 

-continues to be extremely active in 
the Peace and Freedom Center (PFC), Pittsburgh, Pa., and is 
closely associated with the leadership of the PFC, which is 
of the most active peace orga_nizations in Pittsburgh • 

one 

~eportedly is an active member of tbe Communist 
Party of Western Pennsylvania (CPWP) and has close associations 
with many CPWP leaders and members. 

There appears to be.....!2.2.!!..potential for counterintelligence 
action against the PFC sincea1119is known to Pittsburgh "peace 
workers" as a very active participant in the PFC and its activities. 

It is proposed that an anonymous letter be mailed to 
individuals who are known to be active in the Pittsburgh peace 
movement pointing out that allegations recently made in an 
anonymous letter (see below) which, in effect, questioned the 
moral character of~and his. fitness to be affiliated with 
the PFC, were unfounded. ·An attempt will be made in proposed 
letter to create the impression that--is serving as an· 
1D/OfD1ant for a law enforcement agency. , , ~ . , ! ', · - j _-Ir. 

ra I ~i::i~::f·o RE.C-,~ :'? Jfsil ~ 1· 

l
,"1Jc/jep . ~JI- .... 

(3) ; -- -·· - - . ,1/c·:0.· .· 1·~1 
~ ~~ ,_,:,\ v17r1 .. ,J 

···-· - ' B,,, U.S. S11t1ittt,S Bottds Rtt,11l11rly Ott the P11yro/J S1111ittt,S Putt 
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• 
•. 

·-·-:.... 

••• 
1. ' . ·, 

\..__; 

":"·~·_..:. .... .. r, 
Recommendationa relative. to above .J>roposal wi~!. ~ ·~ 

100-15986 

itted-to Bureau when full details have been foraulated, -··-

2, Pending Counterintelligence Actic:11i __ _ 

Pittsburgh was considering counterintelligence action 
against the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS) in the 
Pittsburgh area. However, there is no longer a chapter of 
the SDS at Pittsburgh. During September, 1969, the University 
of Pittsburgh Chapter, SDS, ceased to exist as an organization. 

At present Pittsburgh does not have any pending 
counterintelligence action. 

3. Tangible Results 

Jn compliance with Bureau authority as set forth in 
Bulet to Pittsburgh dated 6/19/69, Pittsburgh made fictitious 
aailing to Pittsburgh newspapers on 6/23/69. However, .these 
newspapers did not publish chese anonymous letters. 

On 11/18/69, Pittsburgh mailed anonymous letter as 
proposed in relet dated 10/31/69, Subsequent to this mailing, 
a reliable source advised that certain CPWP leaders aentioned 
that they were of the opinion that this mailing was undertaken 
by the Government to harass the peace movement and that they 
believed the best course of action was to ignore this mailing. 
No further inforaation in this regard has been received. 

( 
2 

{ 
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(100-1S986) 11/14/69 

~f.C-30 • _ / ., 
l'BI (100-449698) - 51- · 

COI11TELPBO - D'lf LEP'l' 

lle'Clrlot 10/31/69. 

Authority 1a gruted to 1111.ke the aDOIIJ'llOWI 
111&iUng as sugcested i.A relet. 

In preparing thi& llllliling all necessary steps 

. ·---

~ ··-· 

should be taken to protect the identity of tbo Bureau ,h 
aa the eoarce. _..,., _,,, 

/? .,..,.,.. 
Advise proapt17 of &DJ' reSQl.ts aotect. .t'",:p.L,·.-· 

• 

IWII:djw/aeb,,, 1 (4) .. ., 

NC71'E: 

..._.... •ho is an active member of 
· the C01m11u~steru -Pennsylvania and vbo 

is on the editbrial board of the PittsburgaPeace and 
·. Freedom News, a peace-oriented paper, has been arrested 

during a 11arcotics raid. Pittsburghbas suggested that 
au anonymous letter be 11&iled to the editor of the news­
paper with copies to individuals and leaders of the 
peace organizations pointing out the arrest of- and 
attacking bis fitness to bold a position on tb~orial 
staff. The letter ,rould be purportedly from a friend of 
the peace movement. As it would not jeopardize security 
and may serve to further splinter the peace movement, it 
is being approved. 

,----4 ,) {. ~1 /3: .. J--· 
1MJL£D 2~ . / J., l... 7,;'r•~ ·,/ · . 

l ·t·· · ·· 1or.r, 
\ • •• ~ # ¥L:~ -·--==--==-./ 

~=r~ft.. , .. - ,;.-.: {' . . ,. ,. -•.. 
"'--,. ~· : {•fCl 

c.. .. , COMM-FBI . . .... , 
Colo 

if.:. - ,°'.;, . I { 
~~ DEC 3 'IQGG,..~ :ELtnPt UNITD 

ff{',1 ? 
I. ~ i!O ~t!. ,.;J 

• 
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-~·~:.~;· .. - .... to" • .,, ,._~,."" ~ ., 111" ..... ,'r.•: ~ ... -;,-y'I:,) •'f;,c !.ol ...... ~-, ... ,~-.~-.;::;~. -~ '··... t.·:z . . .--; . 
. ~:; ~~;~~~-~-· ·(~~~~5;;~;·:~-.~~;···~'-·· :·' '. ,: ,,.,. tfaz~ ,.:·.: -_:. 
.Dil1BCT01l,·:1's:t (l00-:449698) .~;-';,-·:d ... ,. .:·~--; ·:I>~"· -·_·;10/31/89.: 

. ·• . ,. : 'f} J ' . ~ 
. IUBJECI'/. ~ COi .,;:EL!llO - MEW LEFT . v__ ,, ,- ;'') 
-- - - - - - - I ~ -

_·. ·: 1.{~?_':·.·t:---_} !?":·: 11~;,i~t~in,r~b'; ~~t't~~-:t.o:_tbe..'9.ur~au C!&te~_!i1_.1i.s9;~ \.<, ':,:~ ·_: 
'·: ....... _·-and 6/12/69. · :_ ·--~; : a: . ··.···-- ''/, ·, ::,~-: • .:. :-,-- _., ., -· ,. ·. . -, ·,, ~:-,. ·,., .:·' f.,,:.;: '.'...: r;I;_. ·"·' ,:\ • -:., --~ "\,'" : 

. ~-~., ;,: . :o· b~ -~o~dR~:!n~!!!~~!i 5~!i~~:f i~!:rf~g!::!· !~:f ::~:':~ai . --. . . ~. 
tbe Peace and frelMNfd enter (PFC), Pittsburgb, Pa. Tbis ) 

_ five of bis assoc a , ee arrested la . \;.,. 
relet noted tbat (Bufile 100- ... 20 nd 1 

·:.\.,· .. · .apartaent on 5/28/69, by the-Pittsburgh Poli r nt~. , .. _·. ~-, 
.;'~._{_/··--and charged with ·:Possession and Control o~ Marijuana and.:, ·;"':;:"/ ,;-~~ · 

·~<.·"' ~-: Dangerous ·Drugs,' and tbat-.raa _known to Pittsburgh~-,,,. ·-' :/• _.,,- \ .. :· 
.c:_ ,.,t~, ~-, •. -;"peace workers" -- ·a Yert "l'ct'T've participant 1D tbe PFC.-- · •· --i:: 

'·. It w-proposed that an anonyaous letter be aailed to · 1-::i 
those individual• wbo are known to be active~ .. l 
Pittsburgh peace aovement, pointing out tbat__.,as S 

$ l recently arrested by tbe police, and that bis associations .1 : ... 
,;.,:-.... ;J are questionable as far - tbe peace aoveaent is concerned. • i:.. 

{'.i\~;·:} (-;_ .. 'c .;f ::·~~eq~ent:.to_- -~~~st,-allllihnd tb_e ·otbe·~,·d~f~ndantJ
1 ~ --~_.'.~: 

t. 5-'.~)~~ reportedly received a bearing· aii'a"".'waa bound· over 'for the .·. _.:.·,._._:·.: ·-g." 
. ~ Allegheny County Grand Jury. Tbe defendant• were indicted ~ ~i ~~ Y.Y tbe. ~rand_ ~u_ry and will ~ppear, in court possibly in 1970,-. 8 
V\~ ·:J:-' .. . y\ At the ti- of .;.r~s~ o~ 6/28/69, two of th~- .. ,.. .,, ti 
_ ~; '. --"' , above defendants were engaged in sexual intercourse and ~; 

were additionally charged (1) with Adultery. and (2) with' 
Corrupting Morals of a Minor, and Fornication. 

__...reportedly ls an active aeaber of tbe 
co-unist ~of Western Pennsylvania (CPWP) and is known 
to be an -sociate of and ber husband, 
lllallllt, CPWP _ leaders. ·---~ Ql 

. ' t.V~~ /~/,· -~~ .:.;.;, .·· i - ~y , I 
~Bureau (Inc. 2) (1111) ' · -. / 

1 
• / ..... ·' .:._,_ • . _-1, .. - r 

l~Pittsburgb. · •o1..J> . ,,•.1 ;r· 
·,::c- - _ -~~- • · {· •. ~~~· '/__ __ \0<3- _ o NO'i 5•1;169' t ~: ... . ll.djr;:, ... _ ·., . ,.;,...~ .. -. _. i"t, ..... _. · .. ,- .• · · I ,_ . _ !t) ,.;...--·- v, .. ·-· ,. i.\-'tt--"'\J,>!."" ..• , ........ ,.. . ... .. " . ,, ~- ........ '• ,1,~ 
·1,,.,:. .. ,:_·_ .• _ -··.,:·t:,.:~··."1- .- ....... <_ .... · -.1::.~··' . . · _. ·.---....~- .... .,.,., . .,.._·~··.re~· 
-. --~ ,· _,!-~t~3');f$~1 - . - . - -. L;f·,: · -~-~.-:.',: .. -·:~. 

~~. . . \4 . ~·, 

· "o" 1s l969 CJ,. ·~ i , ..... , 
: ::-· - ·, . &, .'f!..S. S11vint,J lJm,u R,1,,J,/7 .,, tb, P .,,,._11 Sni'llt,S Pltm '.) - - .; .-:j 

" 

I , 



. ~~-~'"--!'~·-- .:..- . :""~.~ 

roo-:-""1598~ ., _ . . ·r · 
' f ." - ' ~~~~:~~d .-b~r~wi ;~ ·, ~';~. two copies of an anonyao~.: : . . . ." : 

1 tter wbicb tbia office is considering -111ng to tile 
PFC and to certain individuals and leaders of Pittaburp 
peace organizations~Th r, 1n effect, questions tbe 
aoral cbaracter of nd bis fitness to be on 
tbe Editorial Boar o he "Pittaburgb Peace and Freedoa 

.. · _News," the newspaM tbe PFC, eapecially in view of . 
• ..• · : . information that is a lfarxiat and takes bi& ordera 

·. . fro• such co-un e as and ber buaband. · 

• 

. ... -_-, . 

. ~··. :., . : .. 

,. , . 
:l If 

.. ,: .... ~ . 
-. 

Bureau autbor1ty is requested to aail tb1a 
anonymous letter as proposed. It is believed tbat 

~ts of this letter will raise tbe question of 
~itness as a PFC leader. Tbere appears to be 

little, if any, riak of jeopardizing tbe security of 
a Pittsburgh inforaant tbrougb tbia operation • 

,. 

~, \ 

,, 

' 
.. .; . ; 

~. f • 
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_ Peace and Freedom Center 
South Millvale Avenue 

ttsburgh. Pa. 1S224 

' .•. 
\.) 

Since coming to Pittsburgh I have enjoyed reading 
your newspaper and have sent in donations trom time-to-ti me 
to enable you to continue its publication. 

I see that----~is still a member ot the 
Editorial ~oe rd of t~reedOlU News. To come 
right to the oint ~ve you ever questioned the moral 
character of ~and his fitness to hold this 
posi ti. on of re~ ona1b1l ty v1 th the Center? 

Did you 'know that ~and sorne of his associates 
were busted in~ apart~~everal months ago for 
possessl of d~Tbey are now awaiting trial. Two 
of associate~s at the time of the bust. were having 
_sexua relations in apartment. Didn't he know 
what was taking place n sown apartroentT 

~esides, a friend in the Movement inforir.ed me 
that~as a Marxist and took his orders-r such 
comm~ a~and her husband, I 
aro unable to ~ort1'8 tion the gospe .i , but 

.. my friend vouches for the validity of this 1nfo:rrr.ation. 
I•ve personally observe~with the-on several 
occasions. Ask-9.b~sl Don•~el 

I don•t think anyone. even should hold a responsible 

' 

1.11 of this to say -- I don•t think the Center 
should be beholden to any person or organization. especially 
to co1!1l!lunists and posslblyMmmunist Party. Then too, 

position with the Center. ney are of poor moral character. 

Coples to: 

\ 

Yours For Peace. 

A Friend 

Various Members of Pittsburgh Peace Movement 

( 

... . . . 

-
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, .Pitteburgb (100-15986) 

REC 83 1 -
ector, l'BI (100-449698)- 3 9-:--11 

' 
.... 

/':" COINTELPBO - Jmlf I.EFT 

1/ Beurairtel 6-12-69. 

Authority ls granted to make tbe fictitious 
mailing as outlined ln realrtel. 

In preparing these letters, assure tbat all 
necessary steps are taken to protect the identity of the 
Bureau as the source. 

Bml:jes/dgo /UJ.JJ 
(4) . u-

ROTE: 

• 

Pittsburgh, ln reairtel, notes that tbe President 
of the ACLU*bas called upon·tbe Governor of Pennsylvania to 
reprimand the State Police for conducting an investigation 
at lfestingbouse Bigh School following the appearance of two 
poets at the School. The two poets were invited to the 

\

School by David Worstell who bas been convicted of draft 
: evasion and wbo ls a leader of the Pittsburgh draft resistance 

110vement. Tbe poets are noted for their efforts in tbe draft 
resistance movement. Pittsburgh suggested letters to tbe 
editors of tbe Pittsburgh "Post Gazette! and tbe "Press" 

Toi __ _ ---
-: . ..,.., __ 
"'Gllm"I __ _ 

,:-.,oc1 __ =.,1 __ _ 
:.01•---; no ... __ 

'. >1111, ... __ 

'. r-.,_-C.c. 

be sent over a fictitious name and address which articles 
would take acception to the ACLU call f~r investigation of the 
police. As the letters would show support for tbe local 
police against obvious attempts by the Rew Left to agitate 
ln the high schools, they are being authorized. 

• American Civil Liberties Union 

v 
~ 

,_ MAIL£010 

JUN 191969 
COMM-FBI 

• Tron"~A t 
: ~~:~:'°°" -u-':t JUN 2 ~ 101:a . · 
. · •1tr ::::::~'.: MAIL Rool:r'C!9'"f~crYP£ UNIT D 
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FBI 

Date: 

' "-. 

6/12/69 

Transmit the 

. "-~ I ---------~--~~---------------------------~------~-----~-

• .. . 

TO: 

F~~ 
SUBJECT. 

FBI (100-449698) 

GH (100-15986)(P) 

NEW LEFT 

Attached hereto are xerox copies of articles 
from 6/11/69, issue of the Pittsburgh "Post Gazette," 
captioned, "ACLU Hits At Probe Of Visit by Poets," and 
6/11/69, issue of the Pittsburgh "Press," captioned, 
"ACLU Blasts State Police Probe of Poets' Westinghouse 
Visit." 

The article in the Pittsburgh "Press" identifies 
DAVID WORSTELL as a leader of the Pittsburgh draft.resistance. 
This organization is actually the Resistance, which 
organization bas been previously identified to the Bureau 
~y Pittsburgh as a target for counterintelligence activity: 

As a counterintelligence action, Pittsburgh is 
requesting Bureau authority to send the following 
fictitious letter to both Pittsburgh newspapers. In 
addition, authority is requested to send a copy of the 
letter to the Pittsburgh Board of Education and to · 
Westinghouse High School with a note attached, which reads 
as follows: "This is a copy of a letter I have sent to 
the Pittsburgh newspapers today." 

... 0 

~ ~ The address 7720 f1!~way is non-existent, 
~ , but this street is located in the Westinghouse High 
~) ~' School section of Pittsburgh. 

~ .'i:__!:J f2J- Bureau (RM) 
~ ~ ·~ Y" - Pittsburgh 

-~ . 
L\£:rmr 

t>.1 .• J 
..J,a.;,, ,··· -· . 

,. ... ! 

REC 83 

( '' ,. 

Approved: ------------
Special A;ent in Cbar;e 

-
Sent -----''---M Per -~~~--~"°'~c::.1~_c_·~ _ ,( 

' ' 

I 
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...... . . 
The letter, which will be typed 

all markings, will read as follows: 

"Dear Sirs: 

•• \ i ..,._.,-

··, ·, .. ' "The article in ·the .June 11 ·•Post Gazette",._ 
' · · .. · (Pittsburgh 'Press'· where appropriate) says tba t · ··-· · 

_, the. State Police. assaulted· academic freedom by 
:investigating the visit of two poets to an English 
class at Westinghouse111d they should be reprimanded. 
If anybody should be reprimanded, it should be the 
teacher· who brought the poets there. Both of them 
are known for being against the draft laws and they 
preach that these laws should not be obeyed. Also, 
how come a man, -David Worstell, who bas been con-_ 

·victed as·a draft dodger, can teach our children··_ 
·at Westinghouse and bring in other speakers who 
are opposed to our country to talk to the students, 
who are a captive audience? That is where the 
assault on academic freedom is. 

"How come the principal at Westinghouse and the 
·.<'..- Board of Education permit this type of action to 

_,.,~·t·_A_ ..•• : >_:_i_.·:-. go -on? And why is such a teacher as this permitted ' 
:;.;>. . •. ·, _. · to continue .to poison the minds of students? '-· ·_ - · .•. 

··-":-.'·~:-· 
,';._ i ,· .. - . 

P: ... _., 

"The ACLU jumped on the wrong people when · · 
they blamed the State Police. The State Police should 
aake the complete results of their investigation .. ,,,, 
public so all parents would know what is going on 
in their schools. 

"Sincerely, 

"Arthuiif~}>Jnson, 
"7720 e" Way, 
"Pittsburgh, Pa." 

No action will be taken in this matter without 
Bureau authority; however, the Bureau is requested to expedi­

.. __ .,,tiously consider this request since this counterintelligenc~ 
'•/ ·.:· ft.t~:on, •. to . .-l>e effecti~e, should be sent as soon as possibl' 
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UNITED STATES G\.c;tRNMENT 

Memorandunz 
TO Ill!C'roll;-FBI (100-449698) DATE: 6/5/69 

FROll PITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P) 

} 
SUBJECT: <X>INTELPRO - MEW LEFT 

/ 
Re Pittsburgh letters to Bureau dated 3/28/69 and 

,i/4/69, and Bureau letter to Pittsburgh dated 4/9/69. 

l. Potential Counterintelligence Action 

Information has been received that on 5/28/69, the 
Narcotics Squad of tbe Pittsburgh Police Department tsburgh, 
Pa., raided the Pittsburgh apartment of 
(Bufile 100-452095) and .rat d _,.. s ociates 
found in the apartment. a"!!"""E'r"s associates have been 
charged with Possession a ontrol of Marijuana and Dangerous 
Drugs. These defendants are currently out on bond. 

There appears to be good potential for counter­
intelligence actio-a ainst the Peace and Freedom Center (PFC), 
Pittsburgh, since is known to Pittsburgh "peace workers" 
as a very active pa pant in the PFC and its activities. 

• It is proposed that an anonyaous letter be aailed 
to those individuals who are known to be active in the Pitts­
burgh peace movement pointing out that-was recently 
arrested by the police and that bis as ions are questionable 
as far as the peace aoveaent is concerned. . \ 

llecomaendations relative to above proposal will be:\ 
submitted to Bureau when full details have been formulated. l I 

I 

2. Pending Counterintelli1ence Action . t 
Pi ttsburgb is still considering counterintelligence 1) 

action aga:lmt the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS) · 
in the Pittsburgh area, as outlined in relet dated ,i/,i/69. 
Specific recommendations regarding plans for this action will 
be submitted in the near future •. 

~~f:::!::;···· 
c/Jsk n > 

/,•','-·(;?I,. I.. 11{ (/1 
... .I'.!:: ~ i9(S · 

I 

-··-· 



... •.· . . I 
··. As per Bureau authority eet forth 1a relet, 4/8/69~ 

• 

·--· . . 
. •. -- ·:. 

• . '. .. 
·-< •. 

.;~:' 
. :"!'c.;--i • - ..... - . -~- .. 

. . 

. -
,-~~ 

l. 

Pittsburgh, oa 4/24/69, aailed the anony•ous letter alleging · · - .. ··-. 
that PFC leaders were being unduly influenced by CP leaders at 
Pittsburgh. These letters were aailed to 35 individuals and 
leaders of the Pittsburgh peace ·organi.%.atioas. 

· 0a 5/9/69 
~ollows relative to 

' Other Pittsburgh rl!r~i~ instant letter. 
. : ,. .. 

eources have furnished DO info,..,t,= 

-2-
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, 'Pitteburgb (100-15986) · 4/9/69 -~~ 

rector, FBI f100-449G98)-!> (f -
~,() . t~-,~J 

t'o1NTELP;o - ·xEw LEFT 
Reurlet 3/28/G9. 

1 

Authority is cranted to aail the anon)'llous letter 
as enclosed with relet. In anting this 111~1ling you should 
t,ke all necessory steps to protect the identity of the 
Burenu as a source of the letter. 

Eecp the Durcnu advised or ·any result~ noted. 

RHH: sl~\ J/") 
C4> r 
NOTE: 

By relet Pittsburgh suggested that an anonymous 
letter be prepared and mailed to various individuals and leaders 

peace organizations. The letter charges that 
and his ~ife, who publish the Pittsburgh Peace · 

--··---

e11s, •hich is·a neuspaper published by the Pittsburgh 
Peace and Freedom chapter, are being unduly influenced by CP 
members with the result that the newspaper is beginning to look 
like the Guardian or the Daily World, the latter being the CP 
news~er · st• rgh's anonymous letter •ould also suggest 
that s himself affiliated with the CP since be 
bas tieen a~socia with Cus Hall, G~neral Secretary, CPUSA. 
As the letter could give rise to suspicions amoiitsome legitimate 
anti-11ar activists as to the true objectivrs of Pittsburgh 
is being authorized to 111ake the 111ailinc •. Pitts .. , ssures that 
there will be no jeopardy to Ptttsburgb sources. .. . . . . . .... 

--\.t··.. .,· ... 1 

V 
&, ..... __ :::: -

c,,.... \. { '"'•11•---7_, ___ _ 

··.-1, ;;.i.---
E:-:.--~ APR - 91969 
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UNITED STATES · . , 'NMENT 

Memorandum 
~-:- ... _ .. 

TO IRECTOrt; FCI (lOO..Li49698) _DAn:: 3/2f'./6C) ~·· -.. 

FROM\ ;.t,., Fll'TS!1' 1:'.rm (110-15986) 
" 

(P) 

/!• 'J 
ltraJE.cr: CC'llP'l':-:I,r;,.o - !'!:::',~ Lr:Ti' ..... ·-· 

-· ··--.. 

'!l.e 'Pittsbnrr;h lPttr.r to nurP.au, 1/3/69. 

EnclO!':P.d nre t:wo copif':s of' an anonymous letter . 
si~ncd 'Fitt::;bur,h RPsistor which this of•icc is considerini

1
. • • 

m:.:ilin"'; to c:ert<;in individuals r.nd lPader: of Fittsbur~h K]·: 
T>C?OC!' -~ " - - s....,._n-,__r, l<> .,. .,. charr-r,s 1n effect that ··\·, ti 

. are he in:< unduly influenced /( "· 
y ., rner.1,>f,rs, 1.:.1c 1 ric:1· ... r, c. ·ounts fo;:: the Pitt::;burgh ·,·\'~ 

TeacP Dnd Freedom !''ews, a ne11sl'2per T"tlbl1shed by the • :' 
'Pitlf:bur,:h Pf'&cc and T'reedom C':enter (l'FC), Pittsbnrr;h, J"a., \ :.;. 
bein,: similar to the -~ardian and the DDily ::orld. ·· ·. i\' . 

'r..e le t r o :i. n t c d out t I •at llilllllllliill serve s r. s 
full-time rie'ld f.e crrt;,ry of th<?~ sis ted in 
ti-is e.ndeavor D}' hi1o wil r ur,n is a mef"!ber of thP T>rG Steer­
in"; C~it~~';· .-.........and _his wife, lllf have 
bri>n 1dent1-·1ed ~at r1tt::;burc:h. 

It is to be noted that GIIS 
of thr Ylotfonal er, in company with 
edly ,:-articip2ted in demonstration a 

t·~.L',, ~.e,nrra 1 Seer(' tery 
. . -

' -- ... .... ... 
, re,::,ort­
din:"':, 

"ittsbur;=th, 3/5/(,9, as noted in '1nonrrnous lette.r. 

l!nch attention 
r.nonyrnons letter. t'herc 

.. 

.. 
\ . 
.. -· - . -.. 

..~/! iY'. .• , 

\µ. 

: ...;( ·,~_ , risk of jeopardizing the 
throu~h this operati-:>n. 

was cd.vP.n to nrcn~rE?t;oh of this 
ar,pcc.rs to he little, if an:r. 
security of" a Pittr.hur!".h. infor-ant 

' 
~urPn\l 1>•1t1'orit1• is reqpr,st<>t1 to nail this .. ·-

.......... 

anorinnons letter es rror,osed. It is hcljc,·ed that recir>i«.>!'lts 
of this lett1?.r will he ~'iv~n re;:ison to ni1r>sstion t'tie associ­
at tons and future ecti.viti~-,: of the 

'-='\ J. . 17 ,. -.· ,~,· ,) 
,2 ,- r,nre,n (F:ncl.,2) (l"J') . 
_l - Pittcbur«h :- r.~ 1 \(1 , 

1 EP.ClOS!'. · 
.,~ :"; 

•· 

Bu,J U.S. Savin1,1 Bonds R.,1,11/arl,J tm th, Pa,Jroll Savint,I Pl11n 
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"eor rriend: 

I have just finished r~ndin11; the Fehr11ar)', l!:·<,9, <.'rlition 
of the Pittsburr:h "e.ice l'.nd Freedom lJews. In "'Y opinion 
and also in the o,...inions of several friends the-P & F News 
is attemptin~ to cover too broad a scope, e. r.. the wane 
hoycott, insteacl of ,;tickin~ to mattere rE>lative to pcoce 
and resistance. lfyou ask me, it arpears that the P & F 
Npws fs just anotlE>r f'ublication like the ').iardian or the 
Ilaily World. 'Perhans, th'-'re are reasons for similarities 
betweoen the P f; F llews and these radical t11?wsr.c1r.Prs. 

Is it possihle ti-at.._.-. the "n::mrod" of the 
T'eace and FrPNlO"l r.~i°1hlisher of P & F IJP.ws) 
end his wife, - are beinr: unduly influencPd by nembers 
of the C::om'Tlun~'arty-in t-hP T'itt:sh11r::<h are.i:? AnnarE>ntly · 
this i t-1' The , i>r£- prett)• l"losel)• ossociated 
,,ith ~nd hi.. w:c, e, - c1ccorclinp. to leaders 
i.n the , 1.ttsbnrr:h r,eace movemen~ 

I certainly am not in a "Osition to idrnt:ify the 
EIS CP tnrmhers. P.owPver, when I part:icir.atE'd in a rcce.nt; 
de~onstration in support of a fello~- "r.t0r a1· the Federal 
r-uilnin~ on ¥~rch 5, 196~, I did SE' in the 
coff\nany of r.t1s Pall, a lPE•der of the , in l,ew ork. I'm 
positive of nus ~all's identity as I saw him when he apnear­
ed on the Ohio University campus as a sN>akcr durinr. the 
Snrinr: of 1967. Also, I •ve SPP.n him several timPs on the 
TV in New York when I lived there. 

/<f"orernentioned edition of the P & F News noted ••• "ue 've 
made se"P.ral iMpor~isions, •••• " l say to you, · 
let's Jc.irk out the ~nd :;ive the P ~ F ?lews a new 
look. t•aybe the Peace anc- !"rt>Pdor.t r.enter would have a 
new lool~, too.· Pow about it? 

/, ' . 

Pittcbur['l. R<!sistor 
(nnd protestor) 

1 

r 

.-:·,. --
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. _.DI~T:m, Jl'BI 

\ 
(100-44?698) DATE: li/4/6 

---" 

FR011 a.~c. ~DTS5U.RG~ (100-1$986) (P) 

SUBJECT: 'coiftT:i:11'.P.0 - Ji:ol:W LAJPT 

! 

Pie Pitt sbur;;h letters to Bureau, dated l/J/69, 
and 3/2'1/69. 

l. Potential Counterintellir,ence Action 

·-·-: .. ~,. 

--..... .... ~ 

. , 
There appears to be £.OOd poter.tial for counter­

intelli~ence action against the Students for a Democratie 
Society (SD~) in the Tittaburr,h, Pa., area. Until recently 

there were three active SDS chapters in Pittsb~rfti, namely 
the Carne~ie-Kellon University (C-l'm) Chapter, the Duquesne 
University (IXJ) Chapter, and the Universit:; of J>ittsburgh 
(UP) Chapter. Reportedly the DU Chapter is defunct and 

' 

the C-J:ro Chapter ie approachinR this state. The UP Chapter 
baa Jl'l!lde very little headway in growth and haa fev 
accoMplishments to its credit to date. The lack of 
competent leadership and cai,;pus issues of general atudent 
interest haa possibly led to this !:DS aituetion at Pittsburgh • .. 

. . . ; '*,.,.G,r:;;u;.,,:i_;;,1 

\ 
. \ 

1'lecommendatio11s relative to above J'rDposal will \ 
be a,•b--:i.tted to 5uri,e" wb~r..J\ill •tails have been formul&ted~ 
It is to be noted has been utilized by this 
office in the past n cor,:,ecn on with counterintelligence 
act1 ons against the CJ• and black nationalist hate p:roups, . 
end th at he can be trusted to keep the Bureau·•s interest in l 
this l'llatter confidential.REC-IO . . ----.----""~ 

I €, - lSureau {Roi) · · ·· · · \969 f t· ·, 
f1 1 

' l -; Pi ttirgp . 8 AI-R 7 U /2/\ 
" JEl-.c/blcy . JW'~ <J> r - .· . , . 

:t( c OAP R t i o9 . - .• -
e" ..J '1 'BufU.S. S11vin1,J Bo111li R,1,11/arl; 011 th, P11Jro/l S11v1111,1 Plan ...... 

... ·. - - .. • .,.. - ., 
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2. ?endinr, Counterintellir,ence ~ction 
. : . . . . ("' 

flelet, 3/Zo/t,<), pror,osr.d count<?rintel ligt'!l:11:e 111r.tion1 
ap;ni n11t tile rence arid Frcedor; Centor, 1'1 tt.:ihur~h, Pa,, th :r,01X1f: \ 
a nieilinr: or an anonymous letter ch11r1~i11r th·•t lr.111Je1•s of tliia 
o,.,.ar,1 ,:,•tion Rre r11l n~ uncluly influenced by er T:tC!"lbnrs. 

...... ' 
. ... ,. 

. l,;~.--

·:~·-.·~ 

:· .. -
••• C: 

• 

• • • - · .. ·;..• 

J'itte'tmr,-t, ia awRi tiw, Bureau authority to proceed w1 tb tt, ia 
action. ,., · .... _ ~-.. . .. 

On .3/l0/69, 
__ r, • + h,,rp,lt, was contacted by SA •s 

. in rer.ard to propo--ecl counl.orui el 

sr:s, r;et t,e IJP :11)S Chnp'ter. -:ns f11rnished 
public 11nurce imter 1 al rel~tlve to ~t1nt"r encl its '!f,orts 
to or~an 1 ze on th e UP " -. cy n,..., ~ :.• ed an 1. "r,: st in 
thi• 10aterial !or -Jnd 
proMised to lreep t.,e .-.:.;:'c,r,1 n the 

.strictest confidence, 

; ... 
·· · ;3 •.. ,.angible llesults 

..... 

J'itt:sbur~, has no tangible results t-o report in 
connection with this program. 

-2-
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·- ... _ 
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TO J>ATE: 1/3/69 

l'JlOM : 

: Jl ' .;..__U)!~._-FJ3I (100-449698) 

:~~r tJURGI.!_ ( 100-15986) 

co4· -i.111w - NEl'' LEFT 

(P) 

IUIIJECT: 

....... 

Re Pittsburqh letters to Bureau dated 9/26/68, 
10/2/68, and 12/26/68. 

1. Potential Counterintellii:ience Action 

There apnears to be qood potential for counter­
intelliqence action aqainst the Peace and Freedor, Center 
(PFC), (Hufile 100-449~96; PG file 100-15678), 5899 Ells­
worth Avenue, Pittsburqh, l·a., a non-membership New Left 
orpanization which initiates, pror1otes and c~rclin tes · \, 
anti-Vietnam war activities at Pittsburoh. .

11)11 

serves as full-time Field Secretary of~ is 
assisted in this endeavor by his wire_., a member 
of the Steering Co,nmi ttee of the PFC • 

-...--.- -- . ., 



·. 

• . . ) 
\..; 

Recommendations relative to above sugqestion 
ill be submitted to the Bureau when full details have 
een f~nnulated. 

2. Pending Counterintelligence Action 

Relet, dated 12/26/68, reque~ted Bureau authority 
to procee~ with counterintelligence action aqainst the 
Students for a ~emocratic Society (sns) on the campus of 
the University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pa., as outlined 
in relet, dated 9/26/68. . 

Pittsb11rqh is no lonqer considering counter­
intelligence action against the Pittsbruqh Veterans for 
Peace (PVI'), as 111entioned in relet dated 10/2/68. It 
has been reported that is no longer 
Vice-Commander of the 1n e feet was the basis 
for this contemplated 

3. Tangible Results 

Pittsburgh has no tangible results to report in 
connection with this program. 

\ I 

·--
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s , iftsl>urgh (100-15986) 1/23/69 

~t~\~ ,;1 
1 D ector, FBI 1100-449698) (:,, d / 

_ "6;\~}; /t'C- '/f/9Cpp_ E'f- C. 

':.""../, 

,/ 
1 l/ 

-~----COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT 

~ .. i , Beurlet 12/26/68, ' / ~ · 

. Authority 1s granted to contact....._ f~~ ~ 
the11purpose of furnishing bim public sour~relat~g 
to the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS), If you ) 
bave any public source material that indicates SDS is 
attempting to organize at the University of Pittsburgh, you 
aay also furnish it to 

On the occasion of this contact, you are to 
impress upon him the fact that the Bureau's interest in this 
matter is to be kept in the strictest confidence. 

Promptly 

---lfHB :jes) ,IP' 
CT> . 4) ' 

advise the Bureau of any results noted. 

. c.o -
Ill a> 

§ 
.... 

i 



• ,. -~;~;;a~~;;;~ 
TO ;:a"Q2j--Flll (100-:449698) l>An: 12/26/68 

- ii~' [IC,-PITTSDTffit;H (l00""-15986)--(P)-

• 

.. 
IUBJed:'COD'fF.LPKO - NI:."'' LEFT 

/ ·· ffe Pi ttsbur!]h letter to Bureau dated 9/26/68, 
and Bureau letter to Pittsourgh dated 10/15/68. 

........ 

It 
!]ation that 
Pittsburgh, l·a., is no 
whose date and place of 
dated 10/15/68 • 

I' ( .,,,r. '"T. 
G}- Hureau- (JUI) 

t
1

3
) Pittsburgh 

EMc/do 

B11J U.S. S,11•in1,1 Bo11d1 R.,1,11/arf.y on th, P aJroll Savin1,1 Pla11 

- _;...__ 

... ··-

.. ,-
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• 
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..... 
- --- •• \.) 

a ir.respective 
identifiable with 

Pittsburgh requests Bureau authority to proceed 
with the counterintelligence proposal concerning the 
University of Pittsburgh Chapter of the Students for a 
nemocratic Society, Pittsburgh, Pa., as outlined in relet 
dated /~6/68, by making appropriate~ts with .... 

A viousl • nointed ou~is an~ 
riend of SA of the Pittsburgh Office 

tcho has advised an be trusted to handle this 
matter without r ·-;ea he Bureau's interest or betraying 
its confidence • 

. 

t 
'"a. 

--f 

.. 

. .__:._ _......_ ---. . ' 

··•---· 

· ... : ~-~-
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TO 
·-~. -;:., .. ,: 
: ··.=·~·~ ·t- .• 

~·.;~:10 SAC; PIT1'SBURGH (100-15986): (P) 

. COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT 

. ~ .' 

..• ~.-. ' . ...,-,.-· -
' ... ·. ~-~ 

; . ·, 

SUBJECT: -. ----.. ---

,,_.,._, _ . ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68, Pit~sburgh letters 
-~~.~-:-""' :·.to-_Bure.au, 7/3/68, .. and. 9/26/68_.. ·, ·-.· ·~-'. ; .. :· ;_:_·,·. ·_·/<·· 

.:.:":'.-.t· •• ·:, :1;· .• ·•••·• ·:,~:: .. "l, . . : ·. =-·· .• -~ ,1 ';' • ·., •,.: .• ·,.! .. -'.: : ·;,:.· ,- .• :'·(·\~-~ ~~~:'i·.-· .. • .. ::::~,,-~~ 
-!'. ,." ' .,1 ... · Potential Counterintelligence Act.ion . . . , .. ·. : · · 

,.;-· 

There appears to be good potential for counter­
intelligence action against the Pittsburgh Veterans for 
Peace (PVP) (Bufile lOC-447999; PC 100-15732), Al though · 
details for such action against the PVP have not been 

. . 
I 

. . . . formulated,-· Pittsburgh is considering the preparation _. . ·.1 
:_-;:.-;..,~-·.of ·an anonymous· letter· to be mailed-to about• half' the .. ,'.,_-.-, .. · •·· · ·· · 
.. :·.f,t,··~ \_members ,of t_he PVP which :claims._a · membership of· 90-100 :>';_. ·. : ·,,· ~ -:·-;· 1 

c :-.,~ , in · T etter. would attack t ...... e com et ency. · . 
' of residence address 

, / , a., (PC 100-16042) o ser . 
··- the PVP by pointing out that- has 

I 
,/ 

.. been a patient at the Mayview State Hospital, B~eville, 
Pa., on two separate occasions in 1965 and 1966 for 

:.'..: .... -.;;.-_,'.treatment of a mental ce>ndition. This letter would ask . .· . . .. ·_ . · . : 
·!',{,.,'.\;;,<.: iftllllllat were typical of ·t_he .-PVP leadership .. Contents'.,, :_i :. ··t~ ;,>·,·::-;· t,.:'_ I 
. :4·1:~-~-/,.of""TeiTer would indicate that.·the writer of ··the letter \ ,:: ,:~·'':". _: :·· . ...:-:, .. I 

· - was formerly employed as an orderly at aforementioned · ·· 

•. 

h_ospital and was well-acquainted with~ 

It is to be noted that Pittsburgh is currently 
· conducting an Slil-C investigation of.... . 

RecommendationS relative to above suggestion ~ 
will be submitted to the Bureau when full details haveU 
been formulated. · . . . • j.-

,.., ,(r <it>'? /.:,-11;, "1 /c/-~f""r69f- _?~- ~ 
<.z! - Bureau (RM) REC c. • \ 

1 - Pittsburgh -... __ ~-V'( 
JEiie: AOB 
(3) 

~-.~ ~ , "'· '! .) . '_.) .. : ·. rn:, ·-----------
! ;• I! :S :;·!! ,P: 

l2S OCT '1 1968 
:- ,. -~1fl; ,,,_·•;..·_ 

. ,, ..... ,. 
• ':., I o\ 

, ... :(. 
. . ·' 

• 

...!,, •'..,J 

• _I ,.\,. 

-l B11y U.S. S,zvint,1 Bonds Ret,11l11rl,1 on th, P ,zyroll S,wint,1 Pun 
· ...... ...., - --· .. -·-- ..... ., ·";"" 

• i 



• 
·. 

•--'-~~ ........... -- •• : •••• .::._. ·-·-···---'- -- ' •. -_ · •• -. :'i.__··· ··=··-~-=-~~ .-~-·-::: -.. :_~.·· ~-:.......: •... 

100-15986 

Pending Counterintelligence Action 

· Pittsburgh is awaiting Bureau authority to1 
proceed with counterintelligence action against the/! ,

1 
Students for a Democratic Society on the campus of 
the University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pa., as 
proposed in re let, 9/26/68. · , 

3. Tangible Results 

Pittsburgh has no tangible results to report in 
connection with this program . 

- 2 -
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-~ . . -~~-- . . ··_: ~- • 
: ,1--­
·, ;rr 

~~itts-~~rJ~ (100-~5986) . 10•15-68 .. - · i 

~1.io ~C-15 - -----er-------~--.-----' 
rtii!tor. FBI aee 119698) - s= 0, I 

/ei~- ¢-?'Y~ 9.P-s~- ~ 
COINTELPBO - NEW LEFT 

Beurlet 9-26-68. 

The suggestion eet forth in relet bas merit 
and should be given further consideration. 

· ·er, that Bufiles show 
that one -=-- Johnstown, Pennsylvania, 
served in e Brigade in Spain from 1936 
to 1938, and was arrested in Barcelona, on 2~27-65, for 
engaging in homosexual practices. His ermanent adc!_re_ss 

"··-;··· 

~the time of the arrest was · 
__, Pennsylvallia. . ... 

• 

,a.lllO'l ,---

~'--"--.. .,.., __ _ 
·--­"••"4''--.. 11 .. __ _ ._,.., __ .,, __ _ 
.• .,1. __ _ 

Prior to authorizing your contacts 
advise whether be ls possibly identical to 
referred to above. 

RHB:lrb (4) 

' 
NOTE: 

, 

I 
' 



-·~·-·.·. _-<"·.· '.~····- - • •' ~- k' •• : 

~.)" \: -. r Gal 
~' 

., 
.. 
..... 

• I .... __ . 

. :- ~.86.'." .• .. ... . .. ~ ~ - .. 
. ticipated that the'UP Chapter of SDS will receive such an 
location from the UP within the near future. It is to be. 
ted that students active in this SDS Chapter are presently 

recruiting members on the UP campus; however, to date, they 
have not l>een very successful in their recruiting efforts. 

L.~ • • • ! .-r.: .. ·~ .- . .. ' 

--.--. . . . 

- -~.·-

d 
It is proptosteid tbbeat atir

1
elidabile and cotopei ratiitvbe·r,,.·, .. 1-, 1., j'., ••. 

me ia represen a ve u n connec on • .·-· -:_ . · 
counterintel li ence o erat A}. This Of as in · -'• I 

• • 

· 'zin 

Io way of background, 
of tbe existence of tbe article 1.tled, "campus or 
Batt legroundZ" in the 5/20/68, issue of "Barron's,•• which 

·pertains to the disruptive activities of the SDS on the 
campus of Columbia ~University, New York, N. Y., last April. 

It is believed~xposure of the SDS 
as an approved student o~ the UP campus to 

·.·,~he eneral public might accomplish several obJectives. 
·.; .. , emphasize the radical methods of operation of the 

· ·· n ,oer college campuses~commentary can 

~· 

result in unfavorable publici~SDS Chapter, UP, 
which could very'well impede that organization's recruiting 
efforts on the UP campus and could possibly cause some of 
the Pennsylvania legislators to demand an investigation of 
SDS activities on the UP campus inasmuch as the UP receives 
state funds. 

This unfavorable publicity might very well cause 
the Students Recognition Committee for Campus Organizations 
to question their approval of the SDS as a recognized 
student organization and cause that committee to deny the 
SDS future recognition on the campus. 

2 

f 

' 

I 
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. • UNITED STATES GOV.i,;J,,._)MENT ••• 

., .. 

. \..) 

Memorandum 
( 100-449698) DATE: 9/26/68 

, 
ITTSBURGH (100-15986) (P) 

NEW LEFT 

Re Pittsburgh letters -~o Bureau dated 5/29/68, 
6/13/68, and 7/3/68. 

....... 
-· 

--Z---:~: .. 

. .......... Rclet 5/29/68, advised tllt detailed plans for 
counterintelligence action against the Peace _and Freedom .. 

• 

Center (PFC), Pittsburgh, would be submitted hv t 
Pittsburgh Office. This letter noted that 
worked full-time to promote PFC activities. incc 1is 
Off~ly conducting an Antiriot Law. investigation 
of~ Pittsburgh, for the time bcin~ is not 
submittini; proposals for counterintelligence action against 
the PF'C, 

The Pittsburgh Office proposes counterintelligence 
action against the University of Pittsburgh (UP), Chapter of 
the Students for a Democratic Society (SDS), Pittsburgh, Pa. 

On 8/12/68, the Students Recognition Committee 
.for Campus Organizations at the UP approved the SDS as a 
:campus organization and granted the organization a two-month 

, temporary recognition. During this two-month period, SDS a.1st 
.,--~-~-·obtain a charter from the National SDS; submit a progress· 

· report concerning its recruiting efforts on the UP campus; 
and submit the identity of the major SDS officer:who is 
·responsible for SDS activities on the campus. 

The UP is a private educational institution and 
receives substantial funds from the State of Pennsylvania 
to insure its continued operation. Campus-approved student 
organizations at the UP are usually allocated $500 each 

• \Pl 
\ ~ 

' } 
I 

L~ ., 
• 

year for the su~~ort of their campus activiti~_s.,;: _ It is _ . , / 
,,,-,· Irr ,·., 7 , ·N,,) /~·c:-- ;/~YG~/-31'- 'l· 

---

c_.~ - Bureau (RM) 
l - Pittsburgh 
JEl!:lgh 
(3) 

.... . . 

,· •, 

~ \_\.~ REC-15' _c;__· -- •• -. _-_-~:;~~-

f 
~ :1' J r.rr DIA" 

:irr .n 

,, 

IO .;,x; ~ l9"R :;;;,,,,r-:,.1.,,,i;.t o ... 

I . . -.,..-4. ---! 
.,~.-·1\' ·: C, 
.... , ("j..,' 



... ,. ... -- . 
•-. - . - - ~. -·· ____ ,, -··--

\ ,.. ,.~._:::_ -
.Al ....... 

\ .. _. i 

· ·=-'B!fs6' · 
. . . . . 

.,..-.- is a r a riend of .... """" Pi s u ice. has advi 
trusted to handle "MIi without reve 

Bru-eau's interest or betraying its confidence. In tbe past,~ 
.- bas been extremely friendly to tbe FBI and is 
~ciative of the many problems faced by law enforcement 

• 

agencies in conducting their work. The records of tbe 
. Pittsburgh Office --onta o derogatory information 

. identifiable with 
. . . . 

Bureau authority is requested to proceed witb the 
above_counterintelligence proposal concerning the SDS on the 
UP campus. Bureau comments and suggestions relative to 
this proposal are solicited • 

j . 
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,· 
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:E"~::-.:.IIA ~:;-.\ .. ' 
"· UNITED STATES GO' -{MENT 

Memorandum 
TO !RECTOR, FBI 

SAC, PITTSB~ (100-15986) (P) 

f lf: 
IUBTVCl': ' •- ·toUNTERINTELLIGENCE ..EROG...,RAa,U._ __ 

INTF.RNAY, ~F,CUR~TY • 
D1SRUP1'I0N OF THE Nh"W LEM' 

• 
DATE: 7 /3/68 

-· 
--/-' 

,:'• /'1., 

~~ 
\ ,;,· Enclosed for the Bureau are fifteen copies of 

ReBulet to Albany dated 5/28/68. 

. / · . an LHM dated as above and captioned "NEW LEFT ACTIVITY, / , ,f University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pa., "and fifteen 
· 1 · :, / copies of an LHM dated as above and captioned "NEW IEFT 

• 

i.;. 

ACTIVITY, West Virginia University, Morgantown, W. Va." 
,{_/ ., 
.,· J New Left Activity 

University of Pittsburgh 
Pittsburgh 1 Pa. 

(.UP) 

LHM concerning UP· is c~"Con~ntial" 
since data reported from source.-a, could reasonably 
result in the identification of a confidential informant 
of continuing value and compromise the future effectiveness 
thereof. 

, furnish' 
tivities on 

furnish 
the UP campus. 

~ ;-;, 
...: . ~· 
en ..... ,!' 
Ol.O '­..: ,;j~~ Information provided by these informants is augmented by 

___ ;_ __ 

Jl 

,7. . .J "'l' information developed from established sources on the UP 
·'o 10 o .. . campus. / // /~/ - '° .:7,e; '' 
,;J ::5'~ ~ ;- ,A"'c·-~y-n,9:f"7 7--.? 
,::.; ~ ~-~;:,: 'i, Pittsburgh considers it coverage of activities on 
. , : ci -~ the UP campus to be very good. Pittsburgh is, however, constantly 
';., ;.: P ~ endeavoring to improve it coverage of New Left activities on 

, f] ;~'the UP campus. Pittsburg letter to Bureau \dat~1 6/19/68,,. . ; . J 
U :;.2\P·· I!,:~ · REC-10 1· . .., -t_:;;t,_ ; · •. ·1 
<!" c-, . ..~, ., 1 - .., · /· 
~ 2 '- Bureau (Encs 3(J'J 1~ · Ul~l!; . -' j-/., : 

· - Pittsburgh orr.IA'J'l'\'1'~EVqil:!l .12 JUL 8 196B{ •{.;,V,;-· · 
. • , · , r, • .AJl'D TJ'rr: nt""h's '-. -- __ j, r, 
J'EM am. c. \ .. , . : . "'"'T'" - . - ,,--rG , -,.. ···- ~/c.~.'V 
( 4 I ' · """'' • · · ~ · · · '1'1:\ R"'" ""'j_k_:;.) ·· ' ,., · SL::<~J:: D_E_q,..~s 1ftt-f;--- v ·· 
' J !J:.. ~1!JW.JS~111Ji111,s Bo"fitx$tl/l?th,t:;ftj,oh' Suvin&s Pun 



' .. ·--·~:~..,:.,.,:,.,;.;~,;.-:,=~--.. 
,,. • ' ' ''( __ .' 

-~ .-

-----,---_,_;...:~_·:_ .. . •. ~-.---

-~... . •... • .. ·:'... ~ 
. ~.~.-~.___:._L!...:t ;-~--:-.-·-:----.-·~ . .: ~ ~~~.,, .. :........:..., _.: 

,,~ , _._ ... ,. 

clllptione 
authority·to 
for pur 

. '. ···; .':, .. :, :· . :. ··r---~ .· : . 
:· requested Bur~a 

ormation concerning 
O!B ble development s " 

PSI. 
UP 

.·.-
.• .« .. 

• • "'t.;' . 
. :~ . 
• • 

Pittsburgh bas a continuous 
security informants through 

plans to attend the 
s currently contacting 

.; · ..... . . ; . 

subsequently recontacte , 

cases ave een reopene 
potential as informants. 

Still another program· ~·-:.·;_, ;•, . 

:,· ~ , , In view of information to date, there appears to ~ 
·,·": :-o·· -·:little potential for .;violence.on VP c&.111pus for forthcoming . · 
•• ~ ... r• •.,z school ·vear. -.· · ... ·' ... .-·.... . .... ,#. .• • ... .. •. • . -·· _:,: .t--. -: ----~: •• 

•• --.~~----•,.: •• # • • · .• 

---~ .. .... ;• . 

• 

. , ~f-~·J:._ 
•• II(' -

.... -"'. !' ., . 

. . . . . ._ . : . 
Sources utilized ib LHM concerning tbe UP are: 

First Source: 

New Left Activity 
West Virginia University (WVU) 

PG 100-15202-260 
PG 134-1599A 

PG 100-15202-260 

Mor antown W. Va. ,. 

· · ·coverage of the WVU Chapter of the SOS bas been { 
mited to information provided by established sources on t e 

WVU campus. Pittsburgh bas intensified its efforts to develop 

- 2 -

. . . . 



•. - l 

.•.• ,.~~- .... -- > ... ---- ' - ·.:.·-~·-""--· --~---·-·-· ... ~-- -----·. ·•· :._ ·':_·~~; --· 

PG 10_0-15986 

·. ' 
-· -.... - ;., _ . .,, .. -, ./:., ·_--- --~<r-,-}-~_-

·") 4:.,., ., ,· .. ;·_. •-. 

. t . ,• •. ,. :. . ·.,· • • '·-~ - ; 

ve informant coverage of this SOS Chapter, as this ~fficel 
realizes its coverage of this group through established 
sources is inadequate. The WVU SOS Chapter reportedly 
suspended its activities at the conclusion of the 1967-1968 

.school year ~nd is not expected to resume its activities 

• - _:,r;, 

.. /I~,·;.~ 
''until school commences in September, 1968. ·This suspension -·· 
, of SOS activities on the WVU has hampered this office ·in .. · ·' · ,; 

-developing live informant coverage but, nevertll!less, intensified 
efforts are being made in this direction through current -· .. 

... . t.. .:" . 
....... 

.. ·; 
: ' 

·. ~. 

-. -· .. 
,- . 
• 

informant programs described above. 

In view of information to date, there appears to be 
little potential for violence on WVU campus for the forthcoming 
school year. 

Sources utilized in LID! concerning WVU are: 

PG 100-15213-358,388 

PG 100-15213-370 

,,. 
.-
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.. : ~·. 
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r:.:!",·.:J!::1 ·ti u:· ;.11· ....... ,,~i;L~Grr 

'--~:~ Julr 1, 1::;.:;3, ~ ~c,i;rcc.:, \:·210 h.::.s rur1!ishc-d re:li:iblc 
in:c:::::at:o;i. iu t!: 1.: jj~~:.;:,;, ::.clvi~:....-C; t~:a~t ::,.; o:: ti:.:.:.t chitc t!-;·:: St~c.!e:n!:.:;; 
fo1· ~--:ice (;~1-'P), &.'- c~.;11;~-:inpro\"C:~ stu.d~nt o::::::.niz~tio:1 :1"i tr,c 

-·tnivil~si ty c,f Pl tts~ur"~1 ("JiJ), ·;::i£ t:~~ oaly :·:c\·; J.P-!t or~::..n'!..::~tion 

· ..•. 

on th..: Ui-l c:-.!~!pl.!$. '.:h:;:- ~l:;) i1:!.S n r.c.:r.1~~:-shi1, C: !lbout 45-50 r.iow:;crs 
fr.:-:. ~,rnon;; t!ic I..:.c.;l ty, 1;;:.1ucla tc sti.clcr.ts and unclcrgr:idua te students 
fro~ :;p. 

r~·~1\? ;:::.-!' is cl"ia1·actc:.:::~e:d in the uppcndix 
11c: r.:: to. 

C:J .J .. ::.u..1.:"y 16. 1:;Gs .. · a S..:!~ond sourc~, ~ho has furr.ished 
rcli::..bl.~ ir.fol.".i:.:.it.:J:a, ir. ti1<:.: p~st. r~Jvi~eci th:i t :.s of th.:..t dat.:? 
tl~~ .. of fice=s oi ~FP ,:,:ere ~s 1·0110·~:s:: 

...... - Presici~nt 

'i'rc;.:.surcr 

F~cul~y Advisor 

;:;eco::d su\.:.:-c~ !urt!'l:::r n~v!e:od th::!t the SF? then had 
~•c, vi\.'.:e 1j:.·c;;;iG::nt t1?1d· th::.t th::· facult:r :iclvi:.;or ~;:i.s incluC:!d ~ong 
tl;1..· oificcrs since the UP rC:quircli all st.udc,·,t groups to have .i. 

'. I' I . 

.... . . . . ... 
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1!;3~, · but nc, dc.!'iti tc \ 

l. 1:-~;:;. ri~:~;t scare~! :o.: .. ovc, ::.Cvi:.;~tl tl:at the: 
i.-~-'.:t..i.·i.::.1 ;1.(··.:i:.~or \":..:~"'C: the ~::.:.,c.: ~:.; ther!-;c: listad 

~ ..:.~!::-.:-~· :!c· .. ~-<l :.:·,:·.·"" ~L.:! .::,.!°' ~1.~ n,Jt :~ol~ its schcch:lcd 

?~:-;·;-~ .:..:..:.·..:~--c.:-...: ;:dv.!.~-.:c: ti,::·~ C:ur:i.£1;; !-':-,::.:t rc::-:.r th:-:i-c ba.d 
bi...:.c~, 1:-; '-11.:~-,~-.-~l.•::.. :~L:"-2-1:i.ti~.; (::a t!::.,; u.:, c:-1:.: .:!!;. ~ourc~ :ii..:'.t(:c; 
t.l!;:·~ _ ..:!·:.::;; -~~: ... :- ;·:._;.:;;_ y:.·:-.r ;..::~ .~ ... :·.:, :.~.,:;, :..;;:·.:..:-:: ... ;;.:."e:d ~t.::.i<"':~:-;tr;:..::ic,ns 
!.~::o~c.:.~::.:-<, t:!~· l:·:-:-;e:r\·c c.:..·£ic~:"s ·:~::·.i.nin;~ Co:.'":)~.i (:,OTC) en ti:c Ull 
c:-.:.'!1:~.:,. :·.at.: tl.::.· :: .• ;::~~::.-::1,,:.;r,: er l'"L'!ir.:·:.;::.-nt:.! ti v~:; c.,[ I;o·:; c:1c::1::.c;al 
C'"c·.;:... ~:~ z;:J c:::·.:1:~-~ to rc~:..-"..li ~ stl:l'.::.:nts ~::; :.•:.""o;.;:~~cti\'~ c: .. :>lcyccs, 
but t:.··.t ~b-_.;~ .. · ,il.'.:~:;c-:!::;tr:.~iu:·o!.i l1~ci l:.-.:-~·. c,:"c!-.:£·ly ~:1<1 r:~accfui. 
fot!~·'-~- 1H.Y~: .. .:.' i..~~;.t t~:~ I>!"c...;J;J..:i.:.li tr c..,: :-~.::·'"~·; ci." \'iol~~1(.;;:: or civil 
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u:>. 

<'.:c'..!rccs utili~-:(.!'cl in ~.pr;cncii,: hcl""c..:·to h:ive furnished 
·.rel:.:::.;l,: info1·~1atioa i11 1.::-! l•::.s.;. 

'" ... i? is l£ c.~ ~,::.0:1, cc:? t ~ i ~1::i. ;1c, l: ilc !.. l"C: ~c::-.::..) nC :1 ti o~;..=:. 
::.::;r c.c:-...:ll:.sio:1;; c.,f t!:c ;:.:;;:.. ;:t i!.i t:~~ 1,ro;;e::-;;y 
or th:.: : :..:.r nn.1 :;.s le::;,,:..:; -.;.:; ;-o:.::· :::~..:n.::y; it ::::,c 
its cc!'l·~'-·nt.s :re no-.: to b.:!' dist.~·ibutcd cutsidL: 
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UNITED STATES G !C.--/.,fENT • Memorandum 
TO ,• FBI . 6/13/68 

. -~ 

-~w/G. l'A,c, PITTSB~R~-H c100-15986 > (P) 

''\'f,. 
:SUBJECT: c'..:cOUNTER~NTELLIGENCE PROGRAll 

lNTtRNAL SECURITY 
DISRUP!ION OF THE NE!r: __ ~FT 

. 
' 

· -~ ReBulet to Albany, 5/23/68 . 

The information requested in relet is set 
forth below under the appropriate headings: 

FALSE ALLEGATIONS OF POLICE BRUTALITY 

Pittsburgh files relative to the New Left 

. ~-... ·~·-. , 

( ·-, . 

•-- ,- L~ 

contain no information relati.ve to alleged police brutality 

. ' .... 

in this division. ·· 

U!MORALITY 

The Pittsburgh Office has not received any 
specific data relative to immorality oo part of 
New Left adherents. From time to time, Pittsburgh 
sources have furnished general information indicating 

. that several couples associateiwith the New Left 
~ movement were l~viog together without benefit of 

marriage. These sources have been alerted to furnish 
specific data in ~bis regard so that captioned program 
may be intelligently pursued. 

ACTION BY C•)LLEGE ADMINISTRATORS 

On 10/5/67, three students at the~ 
of Pittsbur~h (UP), Pittsburgh, Pa., namely,_,_. 

laid down in front of marching 
H r orm1ng 1eir drills on the UP drill field 

to demonstrate their opposition to ROTC. The students 

0 - Bureau (RM) 
1 - Pittsburgh 
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.,. 
• were described as the "beatnik-type" with beards and 
no shoes. The students were removed from the drill 
field by the UP Security Police and taken at their 
request to the Dean of Men, HERBERT G. MC GIBBENY, 
After their arrival at the office of the Dean, the students 
bad nothing to say. Dean MC GIBBENY requested the 
students to appear before him again on 10/9/67. 

On 10/9/67, Dean MC GIBBENY conferred with above 
students, however, no decision was reached as to what 
action the UP would take against them. 

On 10/11/67, Dean MC GIBBENY reportedly dis­
cussed this matter with the Chancellor's Committee on 

·University Policies. The Dean was in favor of suspending 
the students but the members of the Committee felt 
that since this was the first offense for each student, 
suspension would be too drastic. The Committee recom­
mended that the students be placed on probation and 
warned that future violations would result in their 
suspension, 

On 10/13/67, it was reported that Dean MC GIBBENY 
was carrying out the recommendations of the Committee by 
sending letters to the three abov - entioned students and 
one other student who attended a 
similar demonstrat , ana their parents. 
The letter advised that the students were then on 
probation at the UP and any future involvement in 
activities opposed to the best interest of the UP could 
result in their dismissal from the UP. 

On 11/2/67, it was reported that no student 
activity expressing opposition to the action taken by 
the UP concerning the above four students involved in 
ROTC protest demonstrations on 10/5 and 10/67, was taken. 
It was also reported that copies of above-mentioned 
letter bad been mailed to these students and their parents 
by Dean MC GIBBENY. 
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"" On 11/15/67, it was reported that no problems had .. -- ....-

resulted from the UP's disciplinary action concerning 
above students. ~n fa · s reported that one 
of the students, dissociated himself from 
the other demons ra ors and no longer has a "beatnik" 
appearance as be wasthen clean-shaven and well-dressed. 
Since 10/5 67, - former companions,--.. 
and ~ported to have part~ 
in p .~e u aemonstrations opposing ROTC sponsored by 
the Students for Peace (SFP), a campus-approved 
student organization at the UP, which is characterized 
an an attachment hereto. 

(Details of above reported in PG 62-3241, 
under caption, "Demons·tration at University of Pitts­
burgh, 10/5/67, Protesting ROTC; Info Concerning (IS)." 

On 11/14 and 15/67, the SFP sponsored picketing 
demonstrations in front of the Student Union Building, 
UP, protesting recruiting of potential employees 
by representatives of the Dow Chemical Company. The 

· demonstrators denounced Dow Chemical Company for 
production of napalm bombs.a6d use of those bombs 
in Vietnam. Demonstrators, which numbered approximately 
125 at the height of picketing, carried placards, · 
distributed literature and held speeches. These demon­
strations were peaceful and without incident. No efforts 
were made by demonstrators to enter the building or in 
any way interfere with interviews being conducted by 
Dow Chemical Company representatives or block entrance 
to the Student Union Building, where the interviews were 
being conducted in the Placement Services Office located 
on the second floor, 

On 11/13/67, it was reported that the SFP 
planned no acts of violence or civil disobedience in 
connection with aforementioned demonstrations. The 
probability of such acts was· minimized as the UP had 
ann-ounced that such acts by students would be in violation( 

,of the UP's rules and regulations and that violators 
taced arrest and possible expulsion from the UP. 

\ - 3 -. . 
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The 11/16/67, issue of "The Pittsburgh Point~ 
a weekly newspaper at Pittsburgh, contained an article 
entitled, "Napalm and Free Speech at Pitt," by RICHARD 
RIEKER, set forth that the 11/13/67, issue of "The Pitt 
News," a student newspaper at.the UP, carried a letter 
.written by JACK B.CRITCHFIELD, Dean of Students, UP, 
relative to the issue of repr~sentatives of the Dow 
Chemical Company appearing at the campus to recruit 
potential employees. The letter, described as a 
policy statement, was a reply to letter from six members 
of SFP protesting appearance of Dow Chemical Company 
recruiters on the UP campus. CRITCHFIELD was reported to 
have stated in bis letter, "While those who are opposed 
to the activities of a particular employer have a 
right to make their views known to their fellow students 
by peaceful means, disorderly conduct or physical 
obstruction which interferes with any student's right 
to participate in an interview cannot be tolerated." 

The article continued in part: 

"The implications of the phrase 'cannot be 
tolerated' were spelled out by CRITCHFIELD in a meeting 
with some of the students about a week before the 
demonstration. CRITCHFIELD said, in an interview,.that 
he bad read to the students his own revision of a 
passage from the students' handbook. One part of the 
statement reaffirmed the right to protest. The last 
sentence read as follows: 'Any student involved in an 
on-campus protest whose nature is physical force or 
physical obstruction will be subject to dismissal from 
the University." 

Among the principal speakers at above demonstra­
tion on 11/14/67, were ARTHUR TUDEN, Associate Professor 
of Anthropology, UP, who criticized the indiscriminate use 
of napalm against villages in Vietnam, causing death 
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\ and injury to civilians. .JAMES HOLLAND, Psychology 
Professor, UP, reportedly participated in this 
demonstration on 11/14/68. Both of these professors 
have been active in anti-Vietnam war activities at 
Pittsburgh. HOLLAND is presently serving as Co-Director 
of the Peace and Freedom Center, a characterization of 
which is attached hereto. 

(Details of above demonstrations reported 
under caption "Students for Peace; IS - C." Bufilc 
100-443728) 

Pittsburgh will submit counterintelligence 
proposals to Bureau in connection with captioned matter 
within the near future . 
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APPENDIX 
1 

STUDENTS FOR PEACE (SFP) 

The April 5, 1965, issue of "The Pitt Rews," a student 
newspaper at the University of Pittsburgh (UP), Pittsburgh, Pa., 
contained an article announcing the formation of a Dew student 
organization called "Students for Peace'' (SFP), The article 
described SFP as a pacifist group, acting as an information 
center, which hoped to emphasize the importance of "seeking 
Don-violent solutions into both international and domestic 
crt.es,", The article further atated that the organization 
grew out of·the desire of several University pacifists to 
present students normally opposed to war with an alternative 
to "ROTC now or draft later," 

On September'21, 1966, a source advised that at the 
first meeting of SFP during the 1966-67 school year on 
September 13, 1966, Bill Weber, SFP president, stated that 

, 
' 

SFP is not a.pacifist group and anyone who ~xpected it to be 
so could leave the aeeting. Weber said the ,past president was 
a pacifist, but he.would lead the organization as a ailitant 
group, Be stated that it was not the purpose of the SFP to do 
only what the University allows, but since SFP was the.only 
radical group on campus, they intended to do whatever they felt 
necessary to express the radical viewpoint, 

On February 23, 1968, aource advised that efforts by 
the COIDIDunist Party of Western Pennsylvania (CPWP) to infiltrate, 
dominate, control or influence policies of SFP have, for the aost 
party, peen bnsuccessful to date. Source advised, however; the 
CPWP has been interested in SFP since its beginning and has aade 
efforts to recruit aembersof SFP into the COIDIDunist Party Youth· 
Club (CPYC) and succeeded in recruiting one, Daniel Smullyan, ~ 
~ho became a member of the Executive Board of the CPYC as the 
Club treasurer. Be transferred to New York City after withdrawing 
from the_ UP in early 1966, One other SFP aember, Richard Sayre, 
is currently a aember of the Pit~sburgh Chapter of the W.E.B. 
DuBois Clubs of America (PDC). 

( ·i 
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PEACE AND FREEDOM CENTER (PFC) 

On Jlay 1 and 10, 1968, a source advised that tbe PFC 
was located at 5899 Ellsworth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15232. 
Prior to Rovember, 1967, tbe PFC was known as tbe Pittsburgh 
Committee to End tbe War in Vietnaa wbicb bad been activated 
in tbe Summer, 1965, 

', 'Tbe ·we functions as a service organization and its 
aim is to coordinate Pittsburgh peace activities directed toward 
ending tbe war in Vietnam or.other disturbances elsewhere. 
Activities also include those having racial overtures, tbe PFC 
advocating racial equality. 

One member of tbe District Committee, Communist Party 
of Western Pennsylvania (CPWP) was on tbe Steering Committee of 

·tbe PFC as of Jlay 10, 1968. In addition, tbe CPWP exerts 
influence upon tbe activities of tbe PFC through the association 
of four other members of tbe CPIP, with :Walter Tillow, .. Field 
Secretary, wbo is responsible for the J*y,.ieal ~eration of tbe 
PFC. Tillow, wbo was a spettkff' at a c;:pyp meeUng·ia--Pit'tsburgb 
on May 3, 1968, stated tbat a Marxist daily newspaper was vital 
to tbe needs of tbe public aad agr-d witb commlYli&t policies 
on peace activities • 

•. 
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_- SUBJE , · I~~i;;:t~~~t;~~cE-PROGRAM \j). · ._ . ,.. 

,-J _ -.- , -• · - ReBulet to Albany,,5/10/68 1 which instructed,.; · ;:,.·\-. 
::_' -,·-· .. that an~lysis of pot_ential counterintelligence action f · _:, · · · ·. 

1
-

• 

-_ . . - be submitted. . , 
.· .. . }_ .. , ~·,.,;:'· 

•• 
~ ·" :-·· . •· :..• . 

. . 

. -~ . ... ~ .. 

. . . 

A review of Pittsburgh files discloses the• 
following organizations that may have potential for 
counterintelligence action: 

Pittsburgh Peace·and Freedom 
5899 Ellsworth Avenue . 

Center ( PPFC) •,_ '·_-: · - ~. -·~-,_,·_.'-"-_ . ..,~_ . ,· 
. . <. :_1. ~::.:.. :\~ t;.:, .. ·.-:. 

Pittsbur11;h 1 Pa. 

This is a campus-approved organization of the 
University of Pittsburgh. It refused to become 
affiliated with Students For a Democratic 
Society (SDS) but goes along with policies 
of SDS and peace demonstrations in Pittsburgh. 
There is one member of the W.E.B. DuBois Clubs 
of Am,erica in the organization. . • , : ~ ·- , ;)__ 

2 _ f;u~~;: ~RM> t,1C RE- c;. //J/)_;4.a'·~A·Y~l~=-1968JC3_f-l 
.·2 - Pittsburgh _ , 6.1 M'A) 3'11 .,· _ 

-~ (1 - 100-132711)(Co_unterintelligence) 

, i ~~,.,;~L~68, ,, . . !NT. }:_i 
A B,,y U.S. S11flin1,s BonJs R.tt,t1l11rly on th, P11yroll S11flin1,s PJ11n ---
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Pittsburgh Veterans For Peace (PVP) 

tion is co1111D&nded by- .; ·_ : , : .. 
a graduate of the Un~el t:',, .:, J ,;.- (· .· 

ava ca emy and a Faduate student at · · ·, •·. 
Carnegie-Mellon lnitlilMtu · Pittsburgh. The 
Treasurer of PVP is , a member 
of the CPWP. There O members 
who so far have peacefully \liiiiiiii.ed the 
end of the war in Vietnam -~as been 
able to induce liiiliiiliiiiiito subscribe to 
·The Worker" an~he CP line -in . · . . . . . ' .. . . .... 

. h1s act1v.1t1ea. ·· . . . , : ~ .. , · · , . '· ·. · ;r . ' 

Hi~h·School Students for Peace in Vietnam 

This organization was organized by adults 
interested in the termination of the war in 
Vietnam. The students hold approximately 
weekly demonstrations and some have elected 

-to take part in other: peace demonstrations. :>, ·. :_ .. :•· ~ . · 
··~. . ', ·- . - . . . .. ·- .: ·. ·.-: . ·,;.. ..~""( I . . ~.-·.. . I .•• ·•;. -,~ .'. ..... ·/'• .-~.-: .... ~·}, 

SDS, University of West ·Virginia, · ·· · · 
Horgantown 1 w. Va • 

In 1967 1 a chapter of SDS was organized at the 
University of West Virginia but to date it is 
not known to have been recognized by the 
National Headquarters, SDS. Activities have 
been negligible and normal activities have 
presently ceased at the University except 
for summer-school classes. 

The Resistance 

This organization operates out of the office 
of PPFC. Its purpose is to counsel and assist 
young men to resist the draft. Adult 
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Peace and Freedom Ticket (PPFT). .· .. 
This political party was organized for the 
purpose of placing a third party on the 
November, 1968, Pennsylvania ballot. The CP 
was active in promoting this organization 
which resulted in DICK GREGORY and Dr. 
BENJAMIN SPOCK being nominated for President 

.and Vice President of the United States. 
The organization has ceased to function 

•·. ;temporarily pending the election • 

,. 

The PPFC appears to be~ tnew left 
I activity in the Pittsburgh area, works 

printing press in the PPFC office to assist in 
advertising demonstrations. It is believed that to j 
full time to promote activity of na ure and has a 

. curtail or eliminate the use of this equipment could , 
be brought about by several .methods. · · · ,. ; · · · 

. . . . . . '. . - •:· . 

Campus-approved organizations sometimes.are 
allocated funds by the University. _It is believed that 
if it could be shown that funds are utilized for 
producing un-American literature or activities, the 
funds may be denied. It is also believed that 
should the University demand that the student 
organization pay for guards when they wish to promote 
a demonstration on the campus, this would deter 
the organization from making the demonstration. 

Plans utilizing the ,·above su,:mestion will 
f be formulated and the Bureau will be provided with 
\ details of counterintelligence proposals. 

-f 
1. 
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